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E SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS 76\

a COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA )9/

® FROM: Don Kent, Treasurer-Tax Collector SUBMITTAL DATE:

Q MAR 30 2016

< |SUBJECT: Recommendation for Distribution of Excess Proceeds for Tax Sale No. 194, ltem 32. Last assessed
g to: Willie Wortham and Henrietta Wortham, husband and wife, as to an undivided one-third interest, Tommy P. Lee
o and Cora Lee, husband and wife, as to an undivided one-third interest; and Romalis Lane, a married man as his sole
s | and separate property. District 1 [$20,574] Fund 65595 Excess Proceeds from Tax Sale.

"RECOMMENDED MOTION: That the Board of Supervisors:

1. Approve the claim from Sandra Wortham, heir to the Estate of Henrietta Wortham, last assessee for
payment of excess proceeds resulting from the Tax Collector's public auction sale associated with parcel
318172003-7,

(continued on page two)
BACKGROUND:

Summary

In accordance with Section 3691 et seq. of the California Revenue and Taxation Code, and with prior approval of the
Board of Supervisors, The Tax Collector conducted the February 4, 2013 public auction sale. The deed conveying
title to the purchasers at the auction was recorded April 1, 2013. Further, as required by Section 4676 of the
California Revenue and Taxation Code, notice of the right to claim excess proceeds was given on April 24, 2013, to
parties of interest as defined in Section 4675 of said code. Parties of interest have been determined by an
examination of lot book reports as well as Assessor's and Recorder’s records, gi; ious research methods were

used to obtain current mailing addresses for these parties of interest.
(continued on page two)

FINANCIAL DATA

CurrentFIscal

COST $ 20,574 $ 0/$ 20,574| % 0 Consent 0 Policy.&
NET COUNTY COST |$ 0| $ 0% 0% 0

SOURCE OF FUNDS: Fund 65595 Excess Proceeds from Tax Sale Budget Adjustment: N/A
15/16

For Fiscal Year:

C.E.O. RECOMMENDATION: APPROVE

BY: o ‘?/W,
Samuel Wong

County Executive Office Signature

MINUTES OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

On motion of Supervisor Tavaglione, seconded by Supervisor Benoit and duly

Prev. Agn. Ref.:

g carried by unanimous vote, IT WAS ORDERED that the above matter is approved as

% recommended. S

o

§ Ayes: Jeffries, Tavaglione, Washington, Benoit and Ashiey

- Nays: None Kecia Harper-lhem
Absent: None
Date: May 24, 2016

g XC: Treasurer

>

©

<
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| District: 1 | Agenda Number:



SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA
FORM 11: Recommendation for Distribution of Excess Proceeds for Tax Sale No. 194, Item 32. Last assessed to: Willie
Wortham and Henrietta Wortham, husband and wife, as to an undivided one-third interest; Tommy P. Lee and Cora Lee,
husband and wife, as to an undivided one-third interest; and Romalis Lane, a married man as his sole and separate
property. District 1 [$20,574] Fund 65595 Excess Proceeds from Tax Sale.

DATE: ‘MAR 30 2016

PAGE: Page 2 of 3

RECOMMENDED MOTION:

2. Approve the claim from Teresa Franklin, heir to the Estate of Henrietta Wortham, last assessee for
payment of excess proceeds resulting from the Tax Collector's public auction sale associated with parcel
318172003-7;

3. Approve the claim from Found Extra Money, LLC agent for Gloria Lane, Successor Trustee to the
Romalis Lane Trust for payment of excess proceeds resulting from the Tax Collector's public auction sale
associated with parcel 318172003-7;

4. Deny the claim from David Brown, agent for Gloria P. Lane, Successor Trustee to the Romalis Lane
Trust;

5. Authorize and direct the Auditor-Controller to issue warrants to Sandra Wortham, heir to the Estate of
Henrietta Wortham in the amount of $5,143.66, Teresa Franklin, heir to the Estate of Henrietta Wortham
in the amount of $5,143.66 and Found Extra Money, LLC agent for Gloria Lane, Successor Trustee to the
Romalis Lane Trust in the amount of $10,287.32, no sooner than ninety days from the date of this order,
unless an appeal has been filed in Superior Court, pursuant to the California Revenue and Taxation Code
Section 4675.

6. Authorize and direct the Treasurer-Tax Collector to transfer the unclaimed excess proceeds in the
amount of $10,287.32 to the county general fund pursuant to Revenue and Taxation Code Section 4674.

BACKGROUND:

Summary (continued)

Revenue and Taxation Code 4676 (b) states that the county shall make reasonable effort to obtain the name and last
known mailing address of the parties of interest. Then, if the address of the party of interest cannot be obtained, the
county shall publish notice of the right to claim excess proceeds in a newspaper of general circulation in the county as per
Revenue and Taxation Code 4676 (c). The Treasurer-Tax Collector's Office has made it a policy to take the following
actions to locate the rightful party of the excess proceeds.

» Examined title reports to notify all parties of interest attached to the parcel.

* Researched all last assessee’s through the County’s Property Tax System for any parties of interest.

* Used Accurint (people finder) to notify any new addresses that may be listed for our parties of interest.

e Advertised in newspapers for three consecutive weeks in the Desert Sun, Palo Verde Valley Times and the
Press Enterprise referring any parties of interest to file a claim for the excess proceeds.

e Sentout a certified mailing within 90 days as required by Revenue and Taxation Code 4675.

According to Revenue and Taxation Code 4675 (a) Any party of interest in the property may file with the county a claim for
the excess proceeds, in proportion to his or her interest held with others of equal priority in the property at the time of the
sale, at any time prior to the expiration of the one year following the recordation of the Tax Collector's deed to the
Purchaser, which was recorded on April 1, 2013.

The Treasurer-Tax Collector has received four claims for excess proceeds:

1. Claim from Sandra Wortham, heir to the Estate of Henrietta Wortham based on a Grant Deed recorded
December 14, 1953 as Instrument No. 59350, an Affidavit under California Probate Code Section 13101
dated July 11, 2015 and the death certificate for Willie Wortham and Henrietta Ross Wortham.

2. Claim from Teresa Franklin, heir to the Estate of Henrietta Wortham based on a Grant Deed recorded
December 14, 1953 as Instrument No. 59350, an Affidavit under California Probate Code Section 13101
dated July 11, 2015 and the death certificate for Willie Wortham and Henrietta Ross Wortham.



SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA
FORM 11: Recommendation for Distribution of Excess Proceeds for Tax Sale No. 194, Iltem 32. Last assessed to: Willie
Wortham and Henrietta Wortham, husband and wife, as to an undivided one-third interest; Tommy P. Lee and Cora Lee,
husband and wife, as to an undivided one-third interest: and Romalis Lane, a married man as his sole and separate
property. District 1 [$20,574] Fund 65595 Excess Proceeds from Tax Sale.

DATE: MAR 30 2016
PAGE: Page 3 of 3

3. Claim from Found Extra Money, LLC agent for Gloria Lane, Successor Trustee to the Romalis Lane Trust
based on an Authorization for Agent to Collect Excess Proceeds dated September 25, 2013, Grant Deed
recorded June 17, 1992 as Instrument No. 223788, the Romalis Lane Trust and the death certificate of
Romalis Lane.

4. Claim from David Brown, agent for Gloria P. Lane, Successor Trustee to the Romalis Lane Trust based on an
Authorization for Agent to Collect Excess Proceeds dated March 25, 2014, Grant Deed recorded June 17,
1992 as Instrument No. 223788, the Romalis Lane Trust and the death certificate of Romalis Lane.

Pursuant to Section 4675 of the California Revenue and Taxation Code, it is the recommendation of this office that
Sandra Wortham, heir to the Estate of Henrietta Wortham be awarded excess proceeds in the amount of $5,143.66,
Teresa Franklin, heir to the Estate of Henrietta Wortham be awarded excess proceeds in the amount of $5,143.66, and
Found Extra Money, LLC agent for Gloria Lane, Successor Trustee to the Romalis Lane Trust be awarded excess
proceeds in the amount of $10,287.32. The claim from David Brown, agent for Gloria P. Lane, Successor Trustee to the
Romalis Lane Trust be denied since Gloria Lane had already authorized Found Extra Money, LLC to act as her agent.
Since there are no other claimants the unclaimed excess proceeds for Tommy P. Lee and Cora Lee’s portion in the
amount of $10,287.32 will be transferred to the county general fund. Supporting documentation has been provided. The
Tax Collector requests approval of the above recommended motion. Notice of this recommendation was sent to the
claimants by certified mail.

Impact on Citizens and Businesses
Excess proceeds are being released to the heirs to the last assessees and transferred to the county general fund.

ATTACHMENTS (if needed, in this order):
A copy of the Excess Proceeds Claim forms and supporting documentation are attached.



CLAIM FOR EXCESS PROCEEDS FROM THE SALE OF TAX-DEFAULTED PROPERTY
(SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR FURTHER INSTRUCTIONS)

To: Don Kent, Treasurer-Tax Collector

Re: Claim for Excess Proceeds

TC 194 Item 32 Assessment No.. 318172003-7 = §
e

Assessee. WORTHAM, WILLIE & HENRIETTA & LEE, TOMMY P & LANE, ROMALIS ETAL ’&;é '?-3 n
fend 27 @)

Situs: § = ; m
o™ -t

Date Sold: February 4, 2013 o8 B <
g = m

Date Deed to Purchaser Recorded: April 1, 2013 2‘2 u‘l O
o o

Final Date to Submit Claim: April 1, 2014 -

I'We, pursuant to Revenue and Taxation Code Section 4675, hereby claim excess proceeds in the amount of
$ 3_'_91 5&/ : 9% from the sale of the above mentioned real property. |/We were the 1 lienholder(s),

< property owner(s) [check in one box] at the time of the sale of the property as is evidenced by Riverside County
Recorder's Document No. ; recorded on . A copy of this document is attached here to.

I/We are the rightful claimants by virtue of the attached assignment of interest. 1/We have listed below and attached
hereto each item of documentation supporting the claim submitted.

NOTE: YOUR CLAIM WILL NOT BE CONSIDERED UNLESS THE DOCUMENTATION IS ATTACHED.
Willie Wevtham , Heprietts Koss Wertam =Cerbfed cppy death catifeats
Sandra Wetnam - birm cerfiet (cop))

Te/fe,sz; Weviviem F}’ﬁﬂu"/’ ’@&/7574(4 CopPiy birtn C&/’h%(%/;e.

If the property is held in Joint Tenéncy, the taxsale process has severed this Joint Tenancy, and all Joint Tenants will

have to sign the claim unless the claimant submits proof that he or she is entitled to the full amount of the claim, the
claimant may only receive his or her respective portion of the claim.

I/'We affirm under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed this 47> ay of Ffbi’uaf)/ L2014 at Lo A'”QC/C'S 2 CA

<) Ju. Cﬁt/yc,
Signatyire of/Claimant

Signature of Claimant

6&&% U}mﬁu;}w\ Teresa Franklin

~
“

Print Name Print Name .
}gﬂb} j}w}m/(} 23760 Stmecd ff Lane
Stree\t\ Address \ Street Address .
Cﬁfgm\/ CA 4074/% Harper Gly CA 907i0
City, State, Zip ] City, State, Zip 7
20 10w %0 480 8282
Phone Number Phone Number

SCO 8-21 (1-99)

§
A,
“



FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, recaipt t of which fs bareby ecknowledgad, _
U RUAAM. and  HENRIETTA NORTHAM, huzsend and §
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‘CERTIFICATE OF DEATH

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

USE BLACK INK ONLY LOCAL REGISTRATION DISTRICT AND CEXTIFICATE NUMBER
1C. LAST (FAMILY) 3. SEX
|
WORTHAM MALE
€. DATE OF BIRTH-—MO, DAY, YR|7. AGE IN IF UNDER 1 YEAR [iF UNDER 24 HOURS
i - : YEARS | MONTHS : DAYS | HOURS :MINUTES
o [Jves—— K] wo|YEBRUARY 4, 1912 | 79 i | )
DECEDENT 3 o.»crrm:n OF WHAT © | 10A: FULL NAME OF FATHER T10B. STATE OF| 11A. FULL MAIDEN NAME OF MOTHER T'118. STATE OF
PERSONAL S COUNTRZ . - o ] : BRTH : BIRTH
DATA TEXAS U.S.A. THOMAS WORTHAM 1 LA MAMMIE ARRINGTON I N C
12. MILITARY SERVICE? 13. SOCIAL SECURITY NO. 14. MARITAL STATUS 1S. NAME OF SURVIVING SPOJUSE (IF WIFE, ENTER MAIDEN NAME)
— 1019 [X] nowe MARRIED HENRIETTA ROS
16A. USUAL OCCUPATION T 16B. USUAL KIND OF BUSINESS T16c. UsuaL EmpLOYER '16D. YEARS IN 17. EDUCATION—YEARS COMPLETED
' OR INDUSTRY : : |l ,  OccupATION
| RUBBER TECHNTI(.TAN | TIRE MANUFACTURE FIRESTONE ! 32
18A. RESIDENCE-—STREET AND NUMBER OR LOCATION : : 188. CITY : 18C. 2IP CODE
. i |
usuaL | 14003 SOUTH DAGMAR AVENUE i+ LOS ANGELES [_9anel
RESIDENCE | 18D. COUNTY I 18E. NUMBER OF YEARS | 1EF. STATE OR FOREIGN COUNTRY| 20. NAME, RELATIONSHIP, MAILING ADDRESS
: IN THIS COUNTY | AND ZIP CODE OF INFORMANT
L.OS ANGELES { 49 | CALTFORNTA SANDRA JOHNSON - DAUGHTER
19A. PLACE OF DEATH : 19B. IF HOSPITAL, SPECIFY | 19C. COUNTY 14003 SOUTH DAGMAR AVENUE
ONE: 1P, ER/OP, DOA !
PL;FCE CENTINELA HOSPITAL ! P ; LOS ANGELES LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA-900¢1
e EET AND NUMBER on LOCATION TyeE CITY TIME INTERVAL | 22. WS DEATH REPORTED TO CORONER?
bl . . ! . . BETWEEN ONSET) REFERRAL NUMBER
555 EAST HARDY STREET | IRGLEWOOL AT e el
21. DEATH WAS CAUSED BY: (ENTER ONLY ONE CAUZB PER LINE FOR A, B, AND C) X 23. WAS BIOPSY PERFORMED? -
/ Zz /.o/
IMMEDIATE / 1 E]
MM w /1 >  ves No
CAUSE : 24A. WAS AUTOPSY PERFORMED?
or 1 P! (MI\JL, '
DEATH DUE TO B é | E] YES No
! 24B. WAS IT USED IN DETERMINING CAUSI
: OF DEATH?,
DUE TO  (C) | ! l YES NO
25, ER SIGNIFICANT CONDITIONS CONTRIBUTING TO DEATH BUT NOT RELA TO CAUSE GIVEN IN 21 | 26. WAS OPERATION PERFORMED FOR ANY CONDITION IN ITEM 21 OR 257
:I m IF YES, LIST TYPE OF, OPERATION AND DATE.
T ERTIEY THAT TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE DEATH T o786 dadadind H1o m#e OR TITLE OF CERTIFIER | 27C. CERTIFIER'S LICENSE NUMBER ‘ 27
PHYSI. O¥CURRED AT THE HOUR, DATE AND PLACE STATED FROM THE! !
CIAN'S CAUSES STATED. ! | }
27A. DECEDENT ATTENDEL smcs Dsczpsm- Auve | L -
CERTIFICA- MONTH, DAY YEAR | DA YEAR : 27E. EYATTENDING PHYSICIAN'S NAME AND ADDRESS
TION -
/ ! Yy 1l Mo Meuod ool Do Nepuowr P, LB CA.%DH
| CERTIFY TH IN MY OFINION DEATH ccu RED AT 28A. SIGNATURE AND TITLE OF CORONER OR DEPUTY CORONER ; 28B. DATE SIGNED
THE HOUR, DATE AND PLACE STATED ou HE CAUSES {
STATED. >
1
CORONER’'S | 29. MANNER OF DEATH—:pecify one: natural, accident, ‘30A. PLACE OF INJURY V' 308. INJURY AT WORK : 30C. DATE OF INJURY 31. HOUR
USE suicide, homicide, pending investigaiion or could not be determined : | MONTH, DAY, YEAR]
' vee [ v |
32. LOCATION (STREET AN NUMBER OR LOCATION AND CITY) 33. DESCRIBE HOW INJURY OCCURRED (EVENTS WHICH RESULTED IN INJURY) 6
FUNERAL 34A. DISPOSITION(S) | Z4B. PLACE OF FINAL DISPOSITION——NAME AND ADDRESS | 34C. Date . SIGNATURE OF EpB, :355. LICENSE
ORECTOR | INGLEWOOD PARK CEMETERY-720 EAST | Mo Dav.vea i NumezR
AND BURTAL | FTLORENCE AVENUE-INGLEWOOD, CALIT.| 7 20 91 17817
LOCAL 36A. NAME OF FUNERAL DIRECTOR (OR PERSON ACTING AS SUCH) 'l 36B. LICENSE NO. | 37. S@ATURE LOCA 38. REGISTRATION DATE
cearsrman | HOUSE OF WINSTCN MORTUARY i FD639 JubL 117 1331
| .
T .
STATE A L] c. D. . E. E. CENSUS TRACT
REGISTRAR
1S-11 (REV. 1-90) MAKE NO ERASURES, WHITEOUTS, OR OTHER ALTERATIONS R
T

mmmmmm
ﬁﬂsssgmcz!m

FILED T THE COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES
OF WEALTH SERVICES IF iT BEARS THIS SEAL M "
PURPLE 11K, ‘ A

jéie 1g 1\?@1

W W




STATE OF CAL!F’ORNIA
ONLY/NO ERASURES, WHITEOUTS OR ALTERAT(ON
R © VS-11 (REV. 1/00)

{PARENT;
|N‘FORMATIO‘N

ETERY,

A2, gressaTies As LR

R LT VB RIGNATURE. OF LOCAL: REAISERAR ||

KLEIN MD.,: 1141 W. REDONDO BCH BL. #

TE L CERTIFY THAT MY SPNTO {
" QCCURRED AT.FHE HOUR, DATE AND. PLACE

HOMITHE CAUSES, sTATED,

rao INJURY AT WORK




INFORMANT'S °

CERTIFICATION

{6a STATE

Thsisatruean
if it bears the seal. imprinta
of the Registrar-Recorder.

0CT 25 1994
L WO

REG!STRAR
LOS ANGELES Co

SIATE O cap

¢ FULL ‘NAME OF HUSPITAL OR INSTITUTION ) Pl :», e
~:Jueen of Angels iospital e
q6s COunTY — - o

~.Los ‘Angeles -
FIRST NAME |7B MIDDLE Namz

I

- California

10, BIRTHPLACE (stare oR :
| . Calwell, Texas "
YEARS N
- :|12e MIDOLE NAME 0T o

OF THIS ganm:'
39 -

NAME

AT TIME OF YHIS BiRTH: -
i o bl Cysan:

. MEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE STATED v -
', FORMATION 1S TRUE AND CORRECT To THE BEST
- OF MY KNOWLEDGE

15 BIRTHPLACE. (STATE CR FOREIGH
Bryant, Texas -

$ MEREBY CERTIFY THAT ATTENDED THIS BIRTH . -
AND THAT THE CoiLp WAS BORN ALIVE AT THE, .
HOUR. DATE AND PLACE STATED ABOVE )

d certified copy of th
d in purple ink,

‘RECORDER
UNTY, CALIFORNIA

~: |56 "AGDRESS v wr

2301 ‘Bellevue Avenue

_FOREIGN COUNTRY .

e record

' CER'rchfrs -.;o;',;uv_s:' BIRTH

R N DIV BTHOLT G0 RuRay

& cOCGR OR watE
CoobeiNegro! e
1 -MEILING ADDRESS OF MOTHER— :

“q lgc:rl.-‘-SX SNAME
k ur

- F Wortham

. [164 USUAL OCCUPATION
{ Rubber worker -

THER Yian
T SPECIH

178 ‘DATEv.‘SlGNED BY PARENT CR OTh
. :»-"lq. , , ﬁ:‘\ 43':
8a ADDRESS E R
P 9LT S Bthy St

Sht 8y 5‘-:’51.(")'\“1 St o
. R -



MOTHER

F
+ CHILD

USUAL
RESIDENCE
OF MOTHER

(WHERE DOES
WOTHER LIVE?)'

FATHER
OF
CHILD

INFORMANT'S
CERTIFICATION

ATTENDANT'S

CERTIFICATION

TIFICATION

=

~QERTIFICATE " OF L

E OF CALIFORNIA——DEP’ARTMENT OF PUBLIC HEALTH

1A, NAME OF CHILD—FIRST NAME
Teresa 1

2. SEX [3A THIS BIRTH. SINGLE. TWIN, O TRIFLERT |

Fe Single
54 PLACE OF BIRTH—NAME OF HOSPITAL

Queen of Angels Hospital

S¢. CITY OR TOWN
Los Angeles 26

64. MAIDEN NAME OF MOTHER—FIRST NAME ¢6B. MIODLE NAME
i

Henristta = !

8. AGE OF MOTHER (AT TIME OF ThiS HIRTH)

6 vears Cal

jna. 'USUAL RESIDENCE OF MOTHER—STREETY ABORES

9512 E. 101st St.

fic. CITY OR TOWN
t -Los Angeles 2
{12a. NAME OF FATHER—FIRST NANE 128, MIDDLE NAWE

Willie

{15 AGE OF FATHER (At 1iwe o Tis aiarm) 5. BIRTHPLACE (STATE OR FORSIGN COUNTRY)
L9 veans Bryan, Texas

| HAVE REVIEWED THE ABOVE STATED INFORMA.
TION AND HEREBY CERTIFY THAT IT IS TRUE AND
CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY-KNOWLEDGE.

| HEREBY CERTIFY THAT § I\TTENDD THIS BIRTH
AND THAT THE CHIilLD WAS BORN ALIVE AT THE
HOUR. DATE AND PLACE STATED ABOVE.

1a. MIDDLE NAME
Marsha

BORN 1ST. 2ND. 3RD?

34, IF YWIN OR TRISLET. THIS CHILD |84,

6C. LAST HAME

. IF INSIDE CORPORATE

DEo TS BIRTH) SIGNATURE-—becRee or TiLe | 188. ADDRESS |

P i LOCAL REGISTRAT!
CERTIFICATENUMBER
1C. LAST NAME

I Wortham

[4s HOUR .

June 12, 1961 112:56 A

. STREET ADDRESS (GIVE STREET GR RURAL ADDRESS OR LOCATION. DO NOT USE P, ©. 80X NUNBERS)

2301 Bellevue Avenuse

. COUNTY

Los Angeles

.____r__.___.._'.__.._:.._—-._——-'—.—-w
7. COLOR OR RACE OF M .

Ross

DIFFERENT FROM USUAL RESIDERGE—FOR NOTIEICATION OF JIRTH

RETiOH)

eles 2,Calif,

IF QUTSIDE CITY CORPORATE LIMITS
CHECK ONE:

[ ona Farm

f1le. STATE

California YRS

13. COLOR OR RACE OF FATHER
Negro

PRESENT OR 165, KIND OF INDUSTRY OR BUSINESS

Rubber Worker Firestone Tire and
t78. DATE SIGNED BY lNFORMANTRubber co. :

LWITS

X cHECK HERE. ] NOT ON A FARM

. LAST NAME

ne 20

Jv fL
~JUN 23 1361




November 14, 2014

Teresa Franklin
23760 Stonecliff Lane
Harbor City, CA 90710

Re: APN: 318172003-7
TC 194, Item 32
Date of Sale: February 4, 2013

Dear Teresa Franklin:

This office is in receipt of your claim for excess proceeds from the above-mentioned tax sale.

Please submit the necessary proof to establish your right to claim the excess proceeds. The
document(s) listed below may assist the Tax Collector in making the determination.

_X_Notarized Affidavit for Collection of _X_ Copy of Marriage Certificate for Teresa
Personal Property under California Franklin to justify difference in name on birth
Probate Code 13100 or Trust or Will of certificate
Willie Wortham /Henrietta Ross Wortham. ____Updated Statement of Monies Owed

____Notarized Statement of (up to the date of tax sale)
different/misspelled name ____Atrticles of Incorporation (if applicable
Notarized Statement Giving Authorization to Statement by Domestic Stock)

Certified Death Certificates for ____Court Order Appointing Administrator

™A iNGitalaimm IMvant atp )

Copy of Birth Certificate for I = ~» "7~ 7

Original Note/Payment Book
gina /Payment SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

® Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete A. Signature

item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. O Agent
B Print your name and address on the reverse X\Ly { O] Addresse
If you should have any questions, ; o SO that we can retum the card to you. B. Received by (Pnnted Name) C. Date of Deliver
; .

> | M Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

£

D. Is delivery add'&éss different from item 1? [ Yes

Sincere IYa 1. Article Addressed to:
i If YES, enter delivery address below: O No
Shawana Greea Teresafranklin {
‘ 23760 Stonecliff Lane
Shawana Green Harbor City, CA 90710 ' \i
Tax Sales Operation 3. &fyde Typé -
(951) 955-3947 Y Certified Mail [ Express Mail

[ Registered 3 Return-Recelipt for Merchandis«
[ Insured Mail -+ €.0.D:

e L : 4 Restricted Delivery? (xra e O Yes

(951) 955-3990 Fax

2. Adicle Number 7003 EE!:.D nooy 1552 4235

(Transfer froim SerVicio

PS Form 381 1, August 2001 - Domestlc Retur'\‘

102505:00:M-152



JON CHRISTENSEN
ASSISTANT TREASURER-TAX COLLECTOR

GARY COTTERILL
CHIEF DEPUTY TREASURER-TAX COLLECTOR

DEBBIE BASHE
INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY OFFICER

MATT JENNINGS
CHIEF DEPUTY TREASURER-TAX COLLECTOR

GIOVANE PIZANO
INVESTMENT MANAGER

KIEU NGO ADRIANNA GOMEZ
FiSCAL MAMNAGER ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES MANAGER |

DON KENT
TREASURER

MELISSA JOHNSON
CHIEF DEPUTY TREASURER-TAX COLLECTOR

November 14, 2014

Teresa Franklin
23760 Stonecliff Lane
Harbor City, CA 90710

Re: APN: 318172003-7

TC 194, Item 32

Date of Sale: February 4, 2013
Dear Teresa Franklin:

This office is in receipt of your claim for excess proceeds from the above-mentioned tax sale.

Please submit the necessary proof to establish your right to claim the excess proceeds. The
document(s) listed below may assist the Tax Collector in making the determination.

_X Notarized Affidavit for Collection of _X Copy of Marriage Certificate for Teresa
Personal Property under California Franklin to justify difference in name on birth
Probate Code 13100 or Trust or Will of certificate
Willie Wortham /Henrietta Ross Wortham. ____Updated Statement of Monies Owed

____Notarized Statement of (up to the date of tax sale) '
different/misspelled name ____Articles of Incorporation (if applicable

____Notarized Statement Giving Authorization to Statement by Domestic Stock)

___ Certified Death Certificates for ____Court Order Appointing Administrator

____ Copy of Birth Certificate for Edward Small __Deed (Quitclaim/Grant etc...)

____Original Note/Payment Book =~ ____QOther—

If you should have any questions, please contact me at the number listed below.

Sincerely,
Stawana Green

Shawana Green
Tax Sales Operation
(951) 955-3947
(951) 955-3990 Fax

RIVERSIDE COUNTY TREASURER-TAX COLLECTOR
* k k Kk K
4080 LEMON STREET, 4TH FLOOR # PO. BOX {2005 % RIVERSIDE, CALIFORNIA 92502
WWW.RIVERSIDETAXINFO.COM % (351) 955-3300 « 1(877) 748-2688 % FAX (951) 955-3923
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« CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRY OF MARRIAGE
“STATE FILE WMBER " (PERSONAL DATA. LICENSE TO MARRY. CERTIFICATION OF MARRIAGE) A ECTSTRAR S FUNBER
" |1a NAME GF GROCM—FIRST NAME _ - 116, MIDGLE NANE - Tic Last mawe 2. OATE OF SIRTH-—wowmn.sar viss

DERICK | DWAYNE | FRANKLIN - Jan, 5, 1958

" f3aGe - s W FREVRGUELY WARWED 6. BIRTHFLACE
o [3AGE e 4 MUMBER OF TS B GRTE AT RARAGT THTD 158, LASY RARMACE TRDED W7 el L | PLACE crare ou romwes coumtn®
260 1 o ' California
GROOM' . 7a. RESIDEHCE OF GROOM—STREET Ancn:ss STRILY AND WUNELR AUNAL ADDRESS OR LOTATION 17s. CITY OR TOWN [7¢. COUNTY o outsine cacrvosmsn ewrn stasss

PeRsovL 1" Te35 B, 111 Street . " Los Angeles | Los Angeles

8a. FRESENT OR LAST OCCUPATION 8p KIND OF INDUSTRY OR. BUSINESS 9. HIGHEST SCHOOL GRADE COMPLETED

Sales Representative | Beer Industry | 12

10a. NAME OF FATHER OF GROOM. . 108, BIRTHPLACE OF FATHER {Tle. MAIDEN NAME OF MOTHER OF GROOM - ). BIRTHPLACE OF MOTHER
OUNIRY

Marion Lee Franklin - |"“fexas Mary McCoy . _ 1 TPexas -
12a. NAME OF BRIDE—FiRST MAME i2s. WIODLE NAME 12¢. LAST NAME ) T 113, UATE GF BIRTH-—vowrw 3a¢ wias
TERESA | MARSHA | WORTHAH | June 12, 1961

N — OF ¥ pReviovsev Ao 117 BIRTHPLACE. 37A1k 0R - ORtIGN COURTAYS
14. AGEZS“ o 13- HUHBERQ FTHIS | T6A: DATE LAST NARRIAGE ENDED 1168, LAST WARRIAGE ENDED BY Drocere on xoemragwt ] - = :

YEARS 1 ' - . N ) o c&lif Omia
BRIDE

18a. RESIDENCE OF BRIDE-—STREET ADDRESS -$TMLr snpouwsth SusiaL ADDRESS O LOCATION: i8s. CITY OR TOWN . |18c. COUNTY . ovrune cawoamia eminn sratc,

”E‘;i‘::“ 14003 S, Dagmar Ave. , Los Angeles ,_ Los A_gg_elei__w

19a PRESENT OR LAST OCCUPATION 119s. KIND OF INDUSTRY OR BUSINESS 20. HIGHEST SCHOOL GRADE COMPLETED} 2! BIRTH NAME OF BRIDE

Analyst : : Aero sp aca . 1 6 T | e oarreetat mansse

22» NAME OF FATHER OF BRIDE . 1221 BITPLACE OF FATHER | 23A. BIRTH NAME OF MOTHER OF BRIDE o gz.,:;-“ 3’?7.1‘.1“.‘3;5- OF MOTHER
Willie Wortham = !"flexas Henrietta Ross . | Texas

WE THE BRIDE AND GROOM NAMED IN THIS CERTIFICATE. EACH FOR HIMSELF. STATE THAT THE FOREGGING TNFORMATIO 1S CORRECT TO THE BEST OF OUR KNOWLEDGE AND BEUIEF.
THAT NO LEGAL OBJECTION TG THE MARRIGE NOR TO THE ISSUANCE OF A LICENSE TO AUTHORIZE THE SAME IS k ‘OWN TO US: AND HN‘BY APPLY FOR I.lCENSE TO MARﬂV

AFFIDAVIT
OF BRIDE

AND GROOM ;u BRIGE (SIGNATUREY . n W 4 B I> ‘ M (SIGNATURE} (3¥/ E

o] AUTHORIZATION AND LICENSE TS HEREDY GIVEN TO ANY PERSON DULY AUTHORIZLD BY THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF CALIfORNIA YO PERFORM A MARRIAGE CEREMONY
L WITHIN \'NE SYAYE OF . CAUIFORNIK ?0 'SOLEMNIZE TRE MARRIAGE OF THE ABOVE NAMED PERSONS REQUIRED: CONSENTS FOR THE ISSUANCE OF ™S UC”E ARE O FILE

LICENSE 25 SUBSCRIBED AND swoan— }25¢. DATE LICENSE I1SSUED 125¢. UC| NUMBER IZSo COUNTY CLERK
-|vo aeroas ME ON "

- - 5 ) T !
TouaRRY | > Oet, 27, 1984 |
: . ! - i ,'25:—— EXPIRATION ‘DATEV 125+ COUNTY OF lSSUE OF LICENSE |

- = . |

084 i Jan 398! 3 Angales

OF \"l ESS ) 1269 ADDRESS OF WlTNES&—STﬁEEY ADDRESS 126~ ADDRESS OF WIT ESS

. H A
AN 16316 Verdun Avenue i Los Angeles, CA
WITNESSES EOF NITNES v 127- ADDRESS OF WITNESS— 57ZET ADDRESS - mc ADDRESS OF WITNESS—CITY OR T
K } 329 Cochran | los. Angelas, ‘
L [ D, F cox somen oy 129.' ATURE OF PERSON @1

e - MARRIAGE 1IN ACCORDANCE wm« TME AW" OF THE STATI OF CAUFORNIA
CERTIFICATION . £

o

OF PERSON November ) 3 e ) 295, NANE OF PERSON pem—ommc CEREMONY ‘T

PERFORMING TuontH . oA h " {Rev. B.T. Newman
CEREMONY ‘ 290 ADDRESS—STREET ADDRESS. CITY OR TOWN AND STATE

. . Compton o Los Angeles  .romwa

CITY OR TOWN counTy 12930 Lime Avenue, Compton, CA 90221
LOCAL REGISTRAR 30 DATE ACCEPTED FOR REGISTRATION 31 LOCAL REGISTRAR-—SIGNATURE

S amaces V1380 > m AN S

SYATE OF CavLirOANIA DEPARTLENT OF MPaLYm SEAVICES OFFICE OF Tl STATE RE3'STRAR OF VITAL STAT-STITS vS-117A 16/81)

1. 29¢ semoninfrion s seusr windren caeass:

CONNY B: McCORMACK:
Registrar-Recorder/County Cierk

is.copy-riot valid unless prepared on engraved border displaying the Seal and Signature of the
gistrar-Recorder/County Clerk.




November 14, 2014

Sandra Woﬁham
1861 Denwall Dr.
Carson, CA 90746

Re: APN: 318172003-7

TC 194, Item 32

Date of Sale: February 4, 2013
Dear Sandra Wortham:

This office is in receipt of your claim for excess proceeds from the above-mentioned tax sale.

Please submit the necessary proof to establish your right to claim the excess proceeds. The
document(s) listed below may assist the Tax Collector in making the determination.

X_ Notarized Affidavit for Collection of Original Note/Payment Book

Personal Property under California ____Updated Statement of Monies Owed

Probate Code 13100 or Trust or Will of (up to the date of tax sale)

Willie Wortham/Henrietta Ross Wortham. ____Articles of Incorporation (if applicable
__Notarized Statement of Statement by Domestic Stock)

different/misspelled name ___ Court Order Appointing Administrator

Notarized Statement Giving Authorization to ____Deed (Quitclaim/Grant etc...)

Certified Death Certificates for __ Other—

Copy of Birth Certificate for Edward Small

Copy of Marriage Certificate o4 . '
A S

Signature
ra e

| Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
If you should have any questions, [ _ item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.
¥ Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.
Sincerely, W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
oron the front if space permits.

[ Agent
[J Addresse

C. Datp of Deliver
/IS

. kY
D_ s delivery address different from item 1(? El es

Sécwum g"&m 1'/ Article Ad(ireisueij_to: If YES, enter delivery address below: g
’ b
%
Sandra Wortham R
Shawana Green 1861 Denwall Dr.

Tax Sales Operation Carson, CA 9

, CA 90746 |
(951) 955-3947 5. SomionTyre Er
(951) 955-3990 Fax , - | [Q%Znified Mait -] Express Mail

[ Registered 1 Return Recelpt for Merchandis
. (¥ insured Mail + -0 C.OD. :

i , 4, Restncted Dellvery? (Extra Fee) ’ - O Yes
2. AticleNumber — D D 3 E E b0 [] D 1] H 1 5 I: E '-l E E 5 |
(Transfer from serv,

PS Form 3811 August 2001 & Domestlc Return Rec '




Affidavit for Collection of Personal Property
California Probate Code Section 13100

The undersigned state(s) as follows:

1. Willie Wortham/Henrietta Wortham died on February 4, 1912/December 22, 2000, in the County of
Los Angeles, State of California.

2. At least 40 days have elapsed since the death of the decedent, as shown in a certified copy of the decedent's
death certificate attached to this affidavit or declaration.

3. X No proceeding is now being or has been conducted in California for administration of the decedent's
estate.
OR

0 The decedent's personal representative has consented in writing to the payment, transfer, or delivery to the
affiant or declarant of the property described in the affidavit or declaration.

4. The current gross fair market value of the decedent's real and personal property in California, excluding the
property described in Section 13050 of the California Probate Code, does not exceed one hundred fifty
thousand dollars ($150,000).

5. O Aninventory and appraisal of the real property included in the decedent's estate is attached.
X There is no real property in the estate.

8. The following property to be transferred, delivered, or paid to the affiant under the provisions of California
Probate Code section 13100: ‘

7. The successor(s) of the decedent, as defined in Probate Code Section 13006 is/are: Sandra Wortham/Teresa Franklin

8. The undersigned

X The affiant or declarant is the successor of the decedent (as defined in Section 13006 of the California
Probate Code) to the decedent's interest in the described property.

O The affiant or declarant is authorized under Section 13051 of the California Probate Code to act on
behalf of the successor of the decedent (as defined in Section 13006 of the California Probate Code) with
respect to the decedent's interest in the described property.

9. No other person has a superior right to the interest of the decedent in the described property.

10. The affiant or declarant requests that the described property be paid, delivered, or transferred to the affiant or
declarant.

The affiant or declarant affirms or declares under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the
foregoing is true and correct.

Dated: VoV . 29 201

Signed:  § !e,e J’MWL/(_—




ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California

County of _L (S AY\C}?/‘IS )
on _Novemper _ZL\“‘ZO\,'% before me, _Enily O¥uUN0. oty Public

(inSert name and title of the officer)

personally appeared ,‘_CYCSQ ?Yﬁ\ﬂ\‘-\m

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person{s} whose name(sy is/
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/thbey executed the same in
pisTherfthefr authorized capacity(iss}; and that by histher/their’ signaturg(syon the instrument the
person(sy;or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s}-dcted, executed the instrument.

| certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing
paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature CL\—/%——

AL ADLLAAL LD Sl O d it sddsssod

(PN EMILY OKUNO
N3 NOTARY PUBLIC .
COMMISSION # 2048012
LOS ANGELES COUNTY
Comm. Exp. October 18, 2017
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June 23, 2015

Sandra Wortham
Teresa Franklin
1861 Denwall Dr.
Carson, CA 90746

Re: APN: 318172003-7
TC 194 Item 32
Date of Sale: February 4, 2013

To Whom It May Concern:

This office is in receipt of your claim for excess proceeds from the above-mentioned tax sale. The
documentation you have provided is insufficient to establish your claim,

Please submit the necessary proof to establish your right to claim the excess proceeds. The

document(s) listed below may assist the Tax Collector in making the determination.

Copy of Marriage Certificate for
Original Note/Payment Book

X Notarized Affidavit for Collection of
Personal Property under California

Probate Code 13101 since there is more ____Updated Statement of Monies Owed

than 1 heir. Probate Code form 13101 (as of dated of tax sale)

needs to be signed by ALL heirs. ____Articles of Incorporation (if applicable
— Notarized Statement of Statement by Domestic Stock)

different/misspelled ____Court Order Appointing Administrator
__ Notarized Statement Giving Authorization to ___Deed (Quitclaim/Grant etc...)

claim on behalf of __ Other—

Certified Death Certificate for
Copy of Birth Certificates for

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION COMPLETE TH!S SECTION ON DELIVERY
<

It you should have any questions, @ Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete 01 Agent
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. O gd
Sincerely ® Print your name and address on the reverse Addressee
T so that we can return the card to you. C. Date of Delivery
B Attach this card to the back of the malilpiece, YA é -
or on the front if space permits. - ‘)" Lo/vt ~ hC 5%
D. Is delivery address different from item 1? [ Yes
1. A',’,t,iCIe,A ddressed ?O: If YES, enter delivery address below: I No
Jennifer Pazicni Sandra Wortham
Tax Sale Operations Unit Teresa Franklin
(951)955-3336 1861 Denwali Dr. '
951) 955-3990 Fax 3. Service Type
©>D Carson, CA 90746 & Certified Mai® [T Priority Mail Express™
[ Registered 3 Return Receipt for Merchandise
[ Insured Mail.- - O Collect on Delivery
ERP/ «74'/~ 32, 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) 1 Yes
2. Article Number ooy ']_'5”5 q759
{Transfer from setvice fabel) 7003 2ck0 -




June 23, 2015

Teresa Franklin

Sandra Wortham

23760 Stonecliff Lane
Harbor City, CA 90710

‘Re: APN: 318172003-7

TC 194 Item 32
Date of Sale: February 4,

To Whom It May Concern:

2013

This office is in receipt of your claim for excess proceeds from the above-mentioned tax sale. The

documentation you have provided

is insufficient to establish your claim.

Please submit the necessary proof to establish your right to claim the excess proceeds. The
document(s) listed below may assist the Tax Collector in making the determination.

_X_Notarized Affidavit for Collection of
Personal Property under California
Probate Code 13101 since there is more
than 1 heir. Probate Code form 13101
needs to be signed by ALL heirs.

____Notarized Statement of
different/misspelled

___Notarized Statement Giving Authorization to

claim on behalf of

____Copy of Marriage Certificate for

____Original Note/Payment Book

___Updated Statement of Monies Owed
(as of dated of tax sale)

____ Articles of Incorporation (if applicable

Statement by Domestic Stock)
Court Order Appointing Administrator

Other —

Certified Death Certificate for
Copy of Birth Certificates for

If you should have any questions,

Sincerely,

Jennifer Pazicni

Tax Sale Operations Unit
(951) 955-3336

(951) 955-3990 Fax

8 Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

® Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

Deed (Quitclaim/Grant etc...)

A. Signature pe
L ' : [ Agent
X l€ / gl /Z'/ I Address

B. Received by (Prin’ted Name) C. Date of Deliv¢

Mashae Fankin

1. Article Addressed to:

Teresa Franklin

Sandra Wortham
23760 Stonecliff Lane
HarborTity, CA 90710

D. Is delivery address different from item 1? [ Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: 1 No

3. Service Type
™ Certified Maii® [} Priority Mait Express™
[1 Registered 1 Return Receipt for Merchandi
3 Insured Mail - - [ Collect on Delivery

53 / 9 4/' 52 4, Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee} Yes
" ey 7003 2260 DUDY 158 T, |

e
e




Emm——e

L e, ey
SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

W Complete items 1, 2, e 3. ‘Also complete -
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.
B Print your name and address on the reverse

X

B

0o .
[} Address

so that we can return the card to you.
B Attach this gard to the back of the mailpiece,

C Date of Delive

or on the front if space permits. 22 ¥ T
1. Article Addressed to:

Sandra Wortham

_6773

D. Is delivery address different from.item 1? [ Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: 1 No

July 6, 2015 Teresa Franktin

1861 Denwall Dr. ,

Carsom; CA 90746 3. Service Type

Ceriified Mail® - LT Priority Mail Express™
3 Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandi:
Sandra Wortham O Insured Mail [ Collect on Delivery
Teresa Franklin EP/9e¢-B2 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) 7 Yes
1861 Denwall Dr. 2. Article Number Suyfs §9hLY4
Carson, CA 90746 {Transfer from service fabel) 7003 cckl oogY .
; PS Form 3811, July 2013 Domestic Return Receipt

Re: APN: 318172003-7
TC 194 Item 32
Date of Sale: February 4, 2013

To Whom It May Concern:

This office is in receipt of your claim for excess proceeds from the above-mentioned tax sale. The
documentation you have provided is insufficient to establish your claim.

Please submit the necessary proof to establish your right to claim the excess proceeds. The
document(s) listed below may assist the Tax Collector in making the determination.

_X_ Notarized Affidavit for Collection of __ Copy of Marriage Certificate for
Personal Property under California —_Original Note/Payment Book
Probate Code 13101 since there is more __Updated Statement of Monies Owed
than 1 heir. Probate Code form 13101 (as of the date of the tax sale)
needs to be signed by ALL heirs. ____Articles of Incorporation (if applicable
—_ Notarized Statement of Statement by Domestic Stock)
different/misspelled —_Court Order Appointing Administrator
— Notarized Statement Giving Authorization to _____Deed (Quitclaim/Grant etc...)
claim on behalf of ___ Other -

Certified Death Certificate for
Copy of Birth Certificates for

If your documentation is not received within 30 days (August 6, 2015), vour claim will be denied.

If you should have any questions, please contact me at the number listed below.

Sincerely,

Jennifer Pazicni

Tax Sale Operations Unit
(951)955-3336

(951) 955-3990 Fax



SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

w Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.
® Print your name and address on the reverse

CONPLETE THIS SEGCTICN ON DELIVERY.

£ Addresse

so that we can return the card to you.
W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

B.. ivedy (Printed Name) .

]

Teresa Franklin

C. D7e of Delivei

- D. Is delivery address different from itel
1. Article Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address below:

m1? O Yes
I No

July 6, 2015 Sandra Wortham

23760 Stonecliff Lane

Harbor City, CA 90710 3. Service Type

Certified Mail® .3 Priority Mail Express™
. [ Registered [ Return Receipt for Merchandi
Teresa Franklin 1 Insured Mail [ Collect on Delivery
Sandra Wortham E & /94/-32 4. Restricted Delivery? (Exira Fee) 1 Yes
23760 Stonecliff Lane . Article Number . '
Harbor City, CA 90710 " Grater fumsorvice e 2003 22L0 0004 1548 9971
1 PS Form 3811, July 2013 Domestic Return Receipt

Re: APN:318172003-7
TC 194 Item 32
Date of Sale: February 4, 2013

To Whom It May Concern;

This office i.s in receipt of your claim for excess proceeds from the above-mentioned tax sale. The
documentation you have provided is insufficient to establish your claim.

Please submit the necessary proof to establish your right to claim the excess proceeds. The
document(s) listed below may assist the Tax Collector in making the determination.

X_ Notarized Affidavit for Collection of ___ Copy of Marriage Certificate for
Personal Property under California __Original Note/Payment Book
Probate Code 13101 since there is more ___Updated Statement of Monies Owed
than 1 heir. Probate Code form 13101 (as of the date of the tax sale)
needs to be signed by ALL heirs. ___Articles of Incorporation (if applicable
. Ngtarized Statement of Statement by Domestic Stock)
different/misspelled ____ Court Order Appointing Administrator
___ Notarized Statement Giving Authorization to ___ Deed (Quitclaim/Grant etc...)
claim on behalf of : Other —

Certified Death Certificate for
Copy of Birth Certificates for

If your documentation is not received within 30 days (August 6, 2015), vour claim will be denied.

If you should have any questions, please contact me at the number listed below.

Sincerely,

Jennifer Pazicni

Tax Sale Operations Unit
(951) 955-3336

(951) 955-3990 Fax



Affidavit for Collection of Personal Property
California Probate Code Section 13100

The undersigned state(s) as follows:

1. Willie Wortham/Henrietta Wortham died on February 4, 1912/December 22,2000, in the County of Los
Angeles, State of California.

2. At least 40 days have elapsed since the death of the decedent, as shown in a certified copy of the decedent's
death certificate attached to this affidavit or declaration.

3. X ' No proceeding is now being or has been conducted in California for administration of the decedent's
estate.
OR

O  The decedent's personal representative has consented in writing to the payment, transfer, or delivery to the
affiant or declarant of the property described in the affidavit or declaration.

4. The current gross fair market value of the decedent's real and personal property in California, excluding the
property described in Section 13050 of the California Probate Code, does not exceed one hundred fifty
thousand dollars ($150,000).

5. O Aninventory and appraisal of the real property included in the decedent’s estate is attached.
X There is no real property in the estate.

6. The following property to be transferred, delivered, or paid to the affiant under the provisions of California

Probate Code section 13100: Proceed s _Gro,m +tax sale APN 31817z26003-7
TC¢ 144 Itrem 32
Date o{ sale: February L9L013

7. The successor(s) of the decedent, as defined in Probate Code Section 13006 is/are: Sandra Wortham/Teresa Franklin

8. The undersigned

X The affiant or declarant is the successor of the decedent (as defined in Section 13006 of the California
Probate Code) to the decedent's interest in the described property.

O The affiant or declarant is authorized under Section 13051 of the California Probate Code to act on
behalf of the successor of the decedent (as defined in Section 13006 of the California Probate Code) with
respect to the decedent's interest in the described property.

9. No other person has a superior right to the interest of the decedent in the described property.

10. The affiant or declarant requests that the described property be paid, delivered, or transferred to the affiant or
declarant.

The affiant or declarant affirms or declares under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the
foregoing is true and correct.

Dated: J)U/\I/ 11;2.01‘5




ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California /%/ , L
County of =L /ALY /6 y D
Vg dos

On l\\ jdf//y ,//// / ‘;“?jf/’/ & before me, ”{/f‘f/}/ ’% /2{’6% ‘;/1/

" (insért name and tifle of the officer]

ANy ool .
personally appeared A2 /4 5. Zw,{/f(/ LK \._j/@“ M}‘ //é”x/f/
who proved to me orf the basis of €atisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in
his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the
person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

| certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing
paragraph is true and correct. ™

H

/ ROY'EL A. MENGISTE
Y Commission # 2013156

WITNESS my hand afid 0
. g} Motary Public - California
74 o<y Los Angeles County

— Comm. Expires Mar 18, 2017

Signature
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CLAIM FOR EXCESS PROCEEDS FROM THE SALE OF TAX-DEFAULTED PROPERTY
. (SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR FURTHER INSTRUCTIONS)

To: Don Kent, Treasurer-Tax Collector

Re: Claim for Excess Proceeds

TC 194 ltem 32 Assessment No.: 318172003-7

Assessee: WORTHAM, WILLIE & HENRIETTA & LEE, TOMMY P & LANE, ROMALIS ETAL
Situs:

Date Sold: February 4, 2013

Date Deed to Purchaser Recorded: April 1, 2013

Final Date to Submit Claim: April 1, 2014

I/We, pursyant to Revenue and Taxation Code Section 4675, hereby claim excess proceeds in the amount of
$3%300. 00 from the sale of the above mentioned real property. 1/We were the [ lienholder(s),

property owner(s) [check in one box] at the time of the, sale of the property as is evidenced by Riverside County
Recorder's Document Nos&19- 81 ; recorded on *\W\?O lg . A copy of this document is attached here to.

I/We are the rightful claimants by virtue of the attached assignment of interest. I/We have listed below and attached
hereto each item of documentation supporting the claim submitted.

NOTE: YOUR CLAIM WILL NOT BE CONSIDERED UNLESS THE DOCUMENTATION IS ATTACHED.

Asswe)imper GQ‘?\?WTQ Covreer .‘3\025;)20(&@8‘

If the property is held in Joint Tenancy. the taxsale process has severed this Joint Tehancy, and all Joint Tena_nts will
have to sign the claim unless the claimant submits proof that he or she is entitled to the full amount of the claim, the
claimant may only receive his or her resp€ctive portion of the claim.

I/We affirm under penalty of perjury that he "aregoing is trug and correct.

Executed this 3} day of MW——_____,Q’ at_Los ANGWS. Cx

‘A’M» M N County, State

Si :nitluore of VCIé'! y ’ Lt Signature of Claimant

Devnis 4 Mueres

Print Name Print Name

G420 Ko B, # T30 :
Street Address i’ Street Address

| /\/027;/5/%5, (s 91359

City, State, Zip City, State, Zip

(535)567. <7185

Phone Number Phone Number

SCO 8-21 (1-99)



CLAIM FOR EXCESS PROCEEDS FROM THE SALE OF TAX-DEFAULTED PROPERTY
(SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR FURTHER INSTRUCTIONS)

To: Don Kent, Treasurer-Tax Collector

Re: Claim for Excess Proceeds

TC 184 item 32 Assessment No.. 318172003-7

Assessee. WORTHAM, WILLIE & HENRIETTA & LEE TOMMY P & LANE. ROMALIS ETAL
Situs:

Date Sold. February 4, 2013

Date Deed o Purchaser Recorded. April 1, 2013

Final Date to Submit Claim: April 1, 2014

{iWe. purs&?ﬁt o Revenue and Taxaton Code Section 4675 hereby claim excess proceeds in the amount of
§.51, 300, 00 RP o om the sale of the above mentioned real property. |/We were the [ lisnholder(s;

E property owner(s} [check in one box] at the time of K~ sale of the property as i evidenced by Riverside County
Recorder's Document No#®'3- 8153938 (oc0 ded on W 11120 i§ . A copy of this document s attached here to.
I’'We are the rightful claimants by virtue of the attached assignment of interest.  UWe have listed below and attached
hereto each item of documentation supporting the claim submitted.

NOTE: YOUR CLAIM WILL NOT BE CONSIDERED UNLESS THE DOCUMENTATION IS ATTACHED.

Cory GS\' e GRANT Deoy Sﬂowm%?chms Lo R3S ovoNer

I the property is held in Joint Tenancy. the taxsale process has severed this Joint Tenancy. and ail Joint Tenants will
have 1o sign the claim unless tne claimant submits proof that he or she s entitied to the full amount of the claim, the
claimant may cnly receive his or her respective portion of the claim.

¥We affirm under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed this 25 day of &f-?L— 2013 & Los QN‘:&;‘W Cf’f"

County. State

Signature of Claimant Signature of Claimant

(Lo Lpwe

Prant Name

Print Name
20110 Garwey fe.
Street Address Street Address
N .
Capsoms, (4 QoL
City, State. Zip City. State, Zip

(210) Hga. quos

Phones Number

Phone Number

SCL 821 1-88)



} AUTHORIZATION FOR AGENT TO COLLECT EXCESS PROCEEDS

Toexpedite S’Gu"‘sskng of this claim, we would strongly sqgae U use this form. For this form to be valid tmust be completed in its

“, raty and documentation establishing the assignor's claim a< a "party of interest” must be provided at the time this document is filed
h the Treasurer-Tax Collector. PLEASE SEE REVERSE SIDE OF THIS DOCUMENT FOR FURTHER INSTRUCTIONS.

— A5 3 &_va tefest aef ined in Section 4 “’5 of the California Revenue and Taxation Code), |, the undersigned, do hereby make
rous? my agent {o_apply for and collect the excess proceeds which you are hoiding and tg which | am entitl ec
from the sale of ass ss"went number .3} \'\1' o3 sold at public auction on _ 02104 |201V3
understand that | AM NOT SELLING MY RIGHT TO THE REFUND. but merely naming an agent for collection purposes for my
convenience

| aise understand that the total of excess proceeds avaiiable for refund is £3(.300. QO(W)-&M that | have a nght to file a claim
for thigrghung on my own, withouy, help of an agent. For valuable consideration received my agent is appointed {o act on my behalf.

Grozh Lane
{Signature of Parly of interest) {Name Printed;
Wwo GALWAY Ave.

zAd ressg;

STATE OF CALIFORNIA iss QﬁQSOQ Ch ol
county oF LOD AL qﬂlﬁ ) Ciy/State/Zip}

! @\@ Hg]. q4oy¥

{Area Code/Telephone Number; /Ua'/'qz
on 5 ot pT "25 QO /3 pefore me. l/ 'CKIC ‘2(\’;572/7 P“"%%/ééa;;y

appeared (=t 0o R d LANE Wwho proved 1o me on the basis of satisfactdfy evidence to be the

DEFSON{S) WHOSE ran‘e (s} is/are subscnbed 10 the within mstrumeant angd 3cmow iedged o me that he/she/they executed the same in
nis/neritheir authorized capacity(ies). and that by hisfher/their signaturs n the instrument the personis), or the entily upon behaif of
which the personis) acted executed the instrumearnt

cerufy under PENALTY OF PERJURY under 3 ; Rabibe forgoing paragraph is true and correct.

VALERIE PRESTON
COMM. # 1969338 %

JNOTARY PUBLIC* CALIFORNIA ¢

'/  LOS ANGELES COUNTYTri area for official seal)
My Comm. Expires Mar 10, 2016

WITNESS my hand and official seal

{Signature of Netary)

the undersigned. certdy under penalty of perjury that { have disciosed to the parly of interest. pursuant to Section 4675 of the
ahff*rma Revenue and Taxation Coae the full amount of excess proceeds avaiabie and ADVISED HIM OF HISRIGHT TO FILE A
IM OMIHS OWN, WITHOUT THE HELP OF AN AGENT.

D?NN\SA Muiey, Mavased,

{Signature of ﬁ\ée'ﬁj me Proyved) c
le) Monery, LL

VL\!'P‘, Hg30

MJ’*@SS
STATE OF CALIFORNIA 58 _
countyoFrLos ANGelo g Wotangsge, 04 31329

(Ciy’State/Zips

On 5‘ 3i~207% . befora me. the undersigned. a Notary Public in and for said State, personally
appeared__ber)n s A /IIUrke y who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the

person(s) whose namefs; is/are subscribed tokhe witnin mstrument and ac
misiheritheir authorized capacitylies), and that by hisih
which the personis) acted, executed the instrument

owiedged 1o me that hefshe/they executed the same in
ritheir signature(s) on the instrument the personis), of the entity upon behatlf of

{Tnis area for official seal)

{Signature of Notary/

PAULA GOMEZ
Commission # 1990976 :
Notary Public - Caflifornia 2

Los Angeles County =

My Comm. Expires Oct 11, 2016
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G #38-172"c0Z GRANT DEED

THE UNDERSIGNED GRANTOR(S) DECLARE(S)

DOCUMENTARY TRANSFER TAX IS $ @ .30
L3 computed on tull value of property conveyed, or = .
] computed on full value less value of liens or encumbrances rernaqug at time of sale.

X unincorporated area
O city of , AND

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

ATHUS STRAIN, WHO ACQUIRED TITLE AS ATﬁAS STRAINAND EARLINE STRAIN, Husband and Wife,
as to —their undivided 1/3 interest,

hereby GRANT(s) to
ROMALIS LANE, a married man as his sole and separate property

the tollowing described real property in lhe N
Countyot RIVERSIDE , State of California:

SEE LEGAL DESCRIPTION ATTACHED:

Dated May 15, 1992 A s JZ” y

Aﬁﬁs STRAIN

EARLINE STRAINS 24 f. o, (Zome

COUNTY OF Los Angeles

Onthis 2208 _cayot . May. .inthe year19 22,
belore me, the undorsigned, a Notary Public in and for said State,
parsonally app s Arbus Srrain. Sr..and
Earlipe Strain

STATE OF CALIFORNIA } 38,

 PeATONAY AT
ey proved lo me on the basis of sausfactory avidenca) to be the OFFICIAL SEAL 1
person 8. whose name 5 _8X€ . ... subscribed tothe within NO%AY BRANDT
nstrument, and acl HeRged 1o me that L. he .. executed it. ) m.’é‘i?,-ff m“,ég“.’.“""
LOS ANGELES COUNTY
WITNESS my hai /mm seal. 7 My Cammisaion Esp, Fab. 3, 10605 3

I ’, r /

D

._:._ﬂﬂ_,»w...\,«u.wm,uu;ws R -_u-ua




et YR B NI TN AT N Bt 2 Sin L et s e b m e
VV’. el
_sGAL DESCRIPTION:
.- That portion of the Southeast quarter of the Southwest quartexr of Section

10, Township 4 South, Range 4 Wes:, San Bernardino Base and meridianm,
described as follows:

Beginning at a point 661,32 feet South 89° 15' 10" West from the
Northeast corner of the Southeast quarter of the Southwest quarter of
said Section, said point beirg the Northwest corner of the parcel
conveyed to Chester L. Barnum and wife by Deed recorded August 30, 1949
as Instrument No. 3357: thence continuing South 89° 15' 10" West, 330.66
feet; thence South 0° 02*' 35" Eaat, 469.88 feet, thence North 83° 15*' 20"
East, 330.51 feet to the Southwest cormer of the parcel conveyed to
Chester L. Barnum and wife: thence North 0° 01°* 22" West, 469.88 feet to.
the point ¢f beginning.

Said property is alsc shown and designated as Lot 70 on Record Survey
entitled Glen Valley Farms Tract No. 3 on file in Book 15 page 30 of
Records of Survey, Riverside County Recoxds.

SUBJECT to 2n easement f£or public rocad and public utility purposes over
the Northerly and Southerly 30 feet of gaid parcel.
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N STATE HLE NUMBER USE BLACK INK ONLY/NOERASURES WHITEOUTS OR ALTERATIONS

_ VS-11 (REV 103
1. NAME OF DECEDENT - FIRST {Given}: N B 2. MIODLE 3. LAST (Family)
ROMALES v 07 o ‘ i "~ LANE
AKA (FIRST, MIDDLE, LAST) i 4. DATE OF BIRTH mm/ddcoyy J.5. AGE Yrs. [ UNDEHON‘:'YEAR Mﬂ%_
£ = B 1 Month: 3
|

Days ., Hours
7 = LR 1072871928 i
10-SOCIAESECURITY:NUMBER ¥ EVERINUS. ARMED FORCES’I

19.YEARS Iy QCCUPATION

TRAVEL AGENCY

20 DE‘CEDENT;S, RESIDENCE (Sv!fé‘e’lrand nuriber or-flocation)
20110 GALWAY. AVENUE
21,007y

L . B : 23.2IP CODE

CARsoN s : : LEs- | o074

N L zi.'nNFoaumrvg MAILING:ADDRE
< 20110 :GALWAY. A

USUAL

_MANT | RESIDENCE -

INFOR-

9. MIDDLE

EXTI T
 THOMAS .
38, MIDDLE N j 37. LAST (Maiden)

‘ . WORTHOM. -

INFORMATION

a0, PLACEOFFINALDISPOSIT!éN c
INGLEWOOD PARK' CEMETERY, 720 E. FLORENCE AVENUE,. .INCLEWOOD, CA

] ;4‘1.TVPEOFDISPﬁSITION(s)\~ o - i - 4z s«eNAgncn: FrmaMER o

BURIAL =" o , L
44. NAME OF FUNERAL ESTABUSHMENT 45. LI~ MBER | 48, SIGNATURE
HOUSE OF Wi NSTON MORTUARY

b » TR el JIAALAI
101, PLACE OF DEATH o 102 IF HOSPITAL, SPECIFY ON
LITTLE COMPANY OF MARY PAVILION ~ P [Jemor[ Joon|[]
104, COUNTV . TN - 105. FACILITY ADDRESS OR LOCATION WHERE FOUND {Street and number or iocation)

1322 W, 6TH STREET: _

FUNERAL DIRECTOR! .| SPOUSE AND PARENT

plications - that directly caused death, DO NOT. eriter-terminal
i without ahcwlng tha etiolo;

CAUSE oF DEATI

NO
114. | GERTIFY THAT T THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE DEATH.OCCURRED
ATTHE HOUR, DATE, AND PLACE STATED FROM THE CAUSES STATED:-
Decedent Afiended Since
) mddecyy 1 (g mm/ddlceyy.

08/03/2003 09/02/2003 ANDRES JIMENEZ MD 1350 W 6TH STREET SAN PEDRO ;
118, 4 CERTIFY.THAT 1N MY OPINION DEATHOCCURRED AT THE HOUR, DATE, AND PLAGE STATED FROM THE CAUSES STATED: i 120, INJURED, AT WORK?

Ly e Pending Could not be
MANNER OF DEATH D Naturat D Accident D Homicide Investigation determined

PHYSICIAN'S
CERTIFICATION

<

e

123 PLAGE OF INJURY (e.g.. home, construction site, wooded area, elc.}

124, DESCRIB;E;HOW INJURY, OCCURRED (Events which rasuiled Iy tnjury)

CORONER'S USE ONLY

125. LOCATION OF INJURY {Str number, or location, and city, and ZIP)

126. SIGNATURE OF CORONER BEPUTY CORONER ; 127.DATE mnvddiceyy
STATE |

log e

oelad o +la. raal re A
TGTIea - tine- ottty =OSAHger




Request for Taxpayer Give Form to the

. pn N . . ter. D
Identification Number and Certification e !

e fax raturn

e
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FATOA

Print or type

ea Bpecific Instructions on pages

&

Taxpaye! Identification Number (TIN)
N proviged m;
R *r—x(s Sy

“Name

evear, fora

| Social security numbar
nolging. Foring C i
ai& Drop i
employer lvf“"lf\,ﬁ" fve per (EIN
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1. The number shown

ar i
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3. tam a US oitizen or other U.S. parson (gefined bel
. The FATCA coded

R wit
For mongag

norest paid,
ally, payr

on P

Signature of .
(1.8, person»

o

General 1nstructlons

ot (o)




-
, Form w 9

(Rev. August 2613)
Department of the Treasury
Internal Revenue Service

Request for Taxpayer
Identification Number and Certification

Give Form to the
requester. Do not
send to the IRS.

Name (as shown on your income tax return)

Found Extra Money, LLC

Business name/disregarded entity name, if different from above

Check appropriate box for federal tax classification:

[ individual/sole proprietor [ ¢ corporation [ S Corporation

Print or type

[:I Other (see instructions) »

Limited liability company. Enter the tax classification (C=C corporation, S=S corporation, P=partnership) » C

Exemptions (see instructions):
|___] Partnership D Trust/estate
Exempt payee code (if any)
Exemption from FATCA reporting
code (if any)

Address (number, street, and apt. or suite no.)

9420 Reseda Blvd., #830

Requester’s name and address (optional)

City, state, and ZIP code
Northridge, CA 91324

See Specific Instructions on page 2.

List account number(s) here (optional)

Taxpayer ldentification Number (TIN)

Enter your TIN in the appropriate box. The TIN provided must match the name given on the “Name” line
to avoid backup withholding. For individuals, this is your social security number (SSN). However, for a

resident alien, sole proprietor, or disregarded entity, see the Part | instructions on page 3. For other - -
entities, it is your employer identification number (EIN). If you do not have a number, see How to get a

TIN on page 3.

Note. If the account is in more than one name, see the chart on page 4 for guidelines on whose

number to enter.

[ Social security number

[ Employer identification number |

Partll Certification

Under penalties of perjury, | certify that:

1. The number shown on this form is my correct taxpayer identification number (or | am waiting for a number to be issued to me), and

2. | am not subject to backup withholding because: (a) | am exempt from backup withholding, or (b} 1 have not been notified by the Internal Revenue
Service (IRS) that | am subject to backup withholding as a result of a failure to report all interest or dividends, or (c) the IRS has notified me that | am

no longer subject to backup withholding, and

3. lam a U.S. citizen or other U.S. person (defined below), and

4. The FATCA code(s) entered on this form (if any) indicating that | am exempt from FATCA reporting is correct.

Certification instructions. You must cross out item 2 above if you have been notified by the IRS that you are currently subject to backup withholding
because you have failed to report all interest and dividends on your tax return. For real estate transactions, item 2 does not apply. For morigage
interest paid, acquisition or abandonment of secured property, canceltation of debt, contributions to an individual retiremerit arrangement (IRA), and
generally, payments other than interest and dividends, you are not required to sign the certification, but you must provide your correct TIN. See the

instructions on page 3.
Signature of

e | S5 olhwnd], Muulon, Mavaoee

Date » O;[” /a-d' ‘/

Here
. | g '
General Instructions

Section references are to the internal Revenue Code unless otherwise noted.

Future developments. The [RS has created a page on IRS.gov for information
about Form W-9, at www.irs.gov/w9. Information about any future developments
affecting Form W-9 (such as legislation enacted after we release it) will be posted
on that page.

Purpose of Form

A person who is required to file an information return with the IRS must obtain your
correct taxpayer identification number (TIN) to report, for example, income paid to
you, payments made to you in settiement of payment card and third party network
transactions, real estate transactions, mortgage interest you paid, acquisition or
abandonment of secured property, cancellation of debt, or contributions you made
to an IRA.

Use Form W-9 only if you are a U.S. person (including a resident alien}, to
provide your correct TIN to the person requesting it {the requester) and, when
applicable, to:

1. Certify that the TIN you are giving is correct (or you are waiting for a number
to be issued),
2. Certify that you are not subject to backup withholding, or

3. Claim exemption from backup withholding if you are a U.S. exempt payee. If
applicable, you are also certifying that as a U.S. person, your allocable share of
any partnership income from a U.S. trade or business is not subject to the

withholding tax on foreign partners’ share of effectively connected income, and

4. Certify that FATCA code(s) entered on this form {if any) indicating that you are
exempt from the FATCA reporting, is correct.
Note. If you are a U.S. person and a requester gives you a form other than Form
W-9 to request your TIN, you must use the requester’s form if it is substantially
similar to this Form W-9.

Definition of a U.S. person. For federal tax purposes, you are considered a U.S.
person if you are:

e An individual who is a U.S. citizen or U.S. resident alien,

« A partnership, corporation, company, or association created or organized in the
United States or under the laws of the United States,

* An estate (other than a foreign estate), or
* A domestic trust (as defined in Regulations section 301.7701-7).

Special rules for partnerships. Partnerships that conduct a trade or business in
the United States are generally required to pay a withholding tax under section
1446 on any foreign partners’ share of effectively connected taxable income from
such business. Further, in certain cases where a Form W-9 has not been received,
the rules under section 1446 require a partnership to presume that a partner is a
foreign person, and pay the section 1446 withholding tax. Therefore, if you are a
U.S. person that is a partner in a partnership conducting a trade or business in the
United States, provide Form W-9 to the partnership to establish your U.S. status
and avoid section 1446 withholding on your share of partnership income.

Cat. No., 10231X

Form W-9 Rev. 8-2013)



FOUND EXTRA MONEY, LLC
UNCLAIMED MONEY CONSULTANTS

WWW.FoundExtraMoney.com
Email: Richard@foundextramoney.com

LAS VEGAS OFFICE
8022 S. Rainbow Blvd. #362
Las Vegas, NV 89139

Toll Free: (888) 867-4785

LOS ANGELES OFFICE
9420 Reseda Blvd. #830
Northridge, CA 91324

Toll Free: (888) 867-4785

Fax No: (702) 331-4992 Fax No.: (818) 701-7184

PLEASE REPLY TO: LOS ANGELES OFFICE (CLAIM #: R2-CA)

AUTHORIZATION AND FEE AGREEMENT

The undersigned hereby authorizes Found Extra Money, LLC ("FEM, LLC") to
act as its exclusive agent in the preparation and execution of all documents

to recover unclaimed funds owed to Claimant(s) directly, or indirectly, either
as an individual, trustee, authorized agent for a business entity, or personal

agent or representative or heir of an estate.

The undersigned also agrees to pay FEM, LLC the amount of 10% (TEN
PERCENT) of any amount collected. FEM, LLC agrees to pay all processing
costs, documentation costs and filing fees. No fee or costs will be charged to
Claimant(s) if there is no recovery.

Claimant(s) authorize holder of these funds to issue separate checks payable
to Claimant(s) and to FEM, LLC according to the terms of this agreement.

Claimant(s) agree to sign and return all documents necessary to process this
claim within three (3) business days of Company’s request.

This agreement may be signed in counterparts and a signed copy received
eiectronically, or by fax, shall have full force and effect and be deemed an
original.

I/we agree to the above.

Romalis Lane (Deceased)

“komalis  JpvE

(Print Name)

(Do not write here)

By: Gloria Lane

G ogia  ANE

(PFin't Name)

Lo 9973

SIGNATURE: DATE:

DENNIS A, MuxE, Moghbser
nip, CXEO Monéy, LLf

B 0dden. 020 (20144

" SIGNATURE: DATE:
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FOUND EXTRA MONEY, LLC
UNCLAIMED MONEY CONSULTANTS

WWW.FoundExtraMoney.com
Email: Richard@foundextramoney.com

LAS VEGAS OFFICE: LOS ANGELES OFFICE
8022 S. Rainbow Blvd. #362 9420 Reseda Blvd. #830

Las Vegas, NV 89139 Northridge, CA 91324

Toll Free: (888) 867-4785 Toll Free: (888) 867-4785
Fax No: (702) 331-4992 Fax No.: (818) 701-7184

PLEASE REPLY TO LOS ANGELES OFFICE
March 31, 2014

Mr. Don Kent

Riverside County Treasurer-Tax Collector
P.O. Box 12005

Riverside, CA 92502

RE: EXCESS PROCEEDS CLAIM: Parcel Number 318-172-003 (Vacant Lot)

Sale Date: 02/04/2013

Recorded Date: 04/01/2013

Claimant: Romalis Lane (deceased)/Gloria Lane (surviving spouse)--90% of $31,300.00 =
$29,070.00

Claimant: Found Extra Money, LLC (*FEM, LLC")—10% of $31,300.00 = $3,130.00
Amount of Excess Proceeds: $31,300.00 (approximately)

Dear Mr. Kent:

Enclosed for your reference, please find the following documents in support of our claim(s)
for the excess proceeds resulting from the tax sale of the above-referenced property at the
Tax Collector’s Public Tax Auction held on February 4, 2013:

1. Copy of the Grant Deed showing Romalis Lane as having been granted the
property dated May 15, 1992 (2 pages);

2. Riverside County’s Sale File 4379 (TC 194) showing APN: 318-172-003-7 and
Item #32em #36, and showing the minimum bid, and Romalis Lane as the last
assessed (2 pages);

3. County of Riverside Office of the Treasurer-Tax Collector sales results indicating
that the property had sold, and the selling price (1 page);

4. Property Report showing Romalis Lane as the seller of the property on the
recording date of 04/01/2013 (3 pages);

5. Signed Riverside County Claim For Excess Proceeds by Gloria Lane, surviving
spouse dated September 25, 2013 (1 page);



6. Authorization and Fee Agreement between Gloria Lane and signed on
09/09/2013 and FEM, LLC on 02/20/2014 to pay 10% of the total amount to
FEM, LLC (1 page);

7. Notarized Authorization for Agent to Collect Excess Proceeds signed by Gloria
Lane on 09/25/2013 authorizing FEM, LLC to file a claim on his behalf, and
notarized by FEM, LLC on 03/31/2014 (1 page).

Pursuant to California Courts of Appeals case law and statutory authority
you must recognize that our rights, as an assignee, must be protected in
any distribution of proceeds by issuing of a separate draft in the name of
Found Extra Money, LLC. (Marion Drive, LLC v. Saladino (2006) 136
Cal.App.4™" 1432, 1437; Fjaeran v. Board of Supervisors (1989) 210
Cal.App.3d 434,442; CA Rev. & Tax Code Sec. 4675, subd (e) (2).
Assignments are permitted (Section 4675, subd. (b));

8. Riverside County Excess Proceeds Claim Form signed by FEM, LLC on
03/31/2014 (1 page);

9. A valid photo ID of Gloria Lane (1 page);

10. A completed and signed W-9 Form by Gloria Lane signed on 09/25/2013 (1
page);

11.A completed and signed W-9 Form by FEM, LLC dated 02/20/2014 (1 page).

Please issue separate checks as follows:

50% = $29,070.00 to Gloria Lane
10% = $3,130.00 to Found Extra Money, LLC

Please mail the checks to the following address:
Found Extra Money, LLC

9420 Reseda Blvd., #830
Northridge, CA 91324



Please do not hesitate to contact me at 888-867-4785 if you have any questions, or if I can
be of further assistance.

Thank you.

Sincerely,

Dennis A.
Found Extra Money, LLC
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ITEM 1 OUTSIDE CITY : |
101200001-7 101-200-001-7 |
L AST ASSESSED TO NELSON, CONNIE TRA 059-002
MINIMUM PRICE: $2,324.00 2006-101200001-0000

ITEM 2 IN THE CITY OF RIVERSIDE
149310012-5 149-310-012-5
LAST ASSESSED TO SIMMONS GRACE ESTATE OF TRA 008-175
SITUS ADDRESS: 5578 NORWOOD AVE, RIVERSIDE CA 92505 2006-1498310012-0000

MINIMUM PRICE: $212,085.0C

ITEM 3 IN THE CiTY OF RIVERSIDE ;
151031008-5 151-031-006-3 |
LAST ASSESSED TOREYES, BENJAMIN TRA 008-174 1
MINIMUM PRICE: $18,668.0C 20086-151031006-0000 |

ITEM & IN THE CITY OF JURUPA VALLEY
178070007-9 - . 178-070-007-9
LAST ASSESSED TORAMOS, MARTHA & SMALL, EDWARD F TRA 028-054
MINIMUM PRICE: $16,637.0C 2005-179070007-0000

ITEM 6 iN THE CITY OF JURUPA VALLEY
179291011-8 179-291-011-6
LAST ASSESSED TQO FRONTELA, JORGE & ARSENIO TRA 028-109
SITUS ADDRESS: 5265 ODELL ST, RIVERSIDE CA 92508 2006-179261011-0000

MINIMUM PRICE: $23,254.00

ITEM 7 IN THE CITY CF RIVERSIDE

209101040-3 208-101-040-3

LAST ASSESSED TO ORANGE CREST REAL ESTATE CORP TRA 009-061

MINIMUM PRICE: $51,205.00 2006-208101040-0000
ITEM 8 ‘ QUTSIDE CITY

255381022-0 255-381-022-0

LAST ASSESSED TO TRACT 29168 HIGHGROVE ‘ TRA 088-001

MINIMUM PRICE: $7.992.00 2006-255381022-0000
ITEM 9 IN THE CITY OF MORENO VALLEY

256150031-1 256-150-031-1

LAST ASSESSED TORODRIGUEZ, PEDRO TRA 021-279

MINIMUM PRICE: $11,677.00 2006-256150031-000C



ITEM 28 QUTSIDE CITY

315162020-C 315-162-020-0
LAST ASSESSED TCMURRIETA, JASON TRA 008-044
SITUS ADDRESS: 21688 BAILLY ST, PERRIS CA 92576 2008-315162020-0000

MINIMUM PRICE: $15,433.00

ITEM 28 CUTSIDE CIT
315172008-1 315-172-008-1
LAST ASSESSED TOJOHNSON, PARNELLA TR TRA 008-044
MINIMUM PRICE: $3,258.00 2006-315172008-0000
ITEM 30 QUTSIDE CITY
318042011-2 318-042-011-2
LAST ASSESSED TO GREEN, CARLTON R & DAVIS, HERMAN JR & PATTERSON, SANDRINE TRA 098-044
FRISTOT 2006-318042011-0000

SITUS ADDRESS: 21473 HICKS ST, PERRIS CA 92570
MINIMUM PRICE: $13.558.00

ITEM 32 GCUTSIDE CITY

318172003-7 318-172-003-7

LAST ASSESSED TO WORTHAM, WILLIE & HENRIETTA & LEE, TOMMY P & LANE, ROMALIS ETAL  TRA 098-044

MINIMUM PRICE: $8,960.0C . 2006-318172003-0000
ITEM 33 OUTSIDE CITY

318230085-0 FORMERLY 318230026-7 318-230-085-0

LAST ASSESSED TO JACKSON, DONALD TRA 098-044

SITUS ADDRESS: 21629 SMOKETREE 8T, PERRIS CA 92570 2006-318230026-0000

MINIMUM PRICE: $22,001.00

ITEM 24 OUTSIDE CiTY
3180920224 319-082-022-4
LAST ASSESSED TO BRUNOC, LAWRENCE B TRA 098-110
SITUS ADDRESS: 20120 RIDER 87, PERRIS CA 92570 2006-319092022-0000

MINIMUM PRICE: $27,127.00

ITEM 35 QUTSIDE CiTY
3220900211 322-080-021-1
LAST ASSESSED TO GONZALEZ, JESUS DANIEL TRA 088-033
MINIMUM PRICE: $17,220.00 2006-322090021-000C
ITEM 36 OUTSIDE CITY
322200019-9 322-2C0-018-8
LAST ASSESSED TC CCRTEZ, OSCAR F & INEZ N TRA 068-128

MINIMUM PRICE: $4,284.00 2008-322200619-000C

w



ITEM#
1

0w ~N OO WN

1
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45

COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE
OFFICE OF THE TREASURER-TAX COLLECTOR
SALE OF TAX DEFAULTED PROPERTY - TC194
JANUARY 31, 2013 - FEBRUARY 4, 2013

ASSESSMENT#

101200001-7
149310012-5
1561031006-5
151278004-6
179070007-9
179291011-5
209101040-3
255381022-0
256150031-1
279220013-8
279491014-7
280240017-4
295150007-5
304340022-2
309180012-4
309290029-0
309290032-2
309290035-5
309290037-7
309290039-9
309290040-9
313143010-8
313191004-2
313191005-3
313201001-9
3132010031
3156132016-4
3156162020-0
315172008-1
318042011-2
318042025-5
318172003-7
318230085-0
3190920224
322090021-1
322200019-9
325200036-5
326061009-9
326062014-6
342092009-3
343152015-0
345220036-3
350040015-6
350081002-1
350091022-0

STATUS

REDEEMED
NO BiD
SOLD

OFF SALE
SOLD
NO BID

REDEEMED
SOLD

OFF SALE
SOLD
SOLD

OFF SALE
SOLD
NO BID
SOLD

OFF SALE

OFF SALE

OFF SALE

OFF SALE

OFF SALE

OFF SALE
SOLD

REDEEMED

REDEEMED

REDEEMED

REDEEMED
SOLD
SOLD
SOLD

REDEEMED

REDEEMED
SOLD
SOLD

REDEEMED
NO BID
SOLD
SOLD
SOLD
NO BID
NO BID
NO BID
SOLD
SOLD
SOLD
SOLD

Page 1

SALE PRICE

$75,205.00

$111,950.00

$68,865.00

$8,115.00
$30,361.00

$32,374.00

$9,000.00

$28,036.00

$14,367.00
$15,433.00
$21,550.00

$40,300.00
$65,100.00

$15,000.00
$18,600.00
$10,100.00

$18,800.00
$2,800.00
$3,300.00
$2,423.00
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@

Real Estate Reports

Property:

, 92570
APN: 318-172-003

Data deemed reliable, but not guaranteed. LPS Data Services 2009.
Copyright 2009 AgentPro247.com LoanPro247.com TitlePro247.com

https://www.onlinewithequitytitle.com/ReportPs.aspx?fips=06065&apn=318-172-003&rep... 9/13/2013



Property Report Page 2 of 8

Property Details
Dealy Batson, Andrew - APN: 318-172-003
,, 92870 Riverside County

Owner Information

Primary Owner: DEALY BATSON, ANDREW Secondary Owner:
Mail Address: 1736 KENWOOD PL Site Address:

SAN MARCOS CA 82078 82570
Assessor Parcel Number: 318-172-003 '
Census Tract: 0429.04 Housing Tract Number:
Lot Number: 70
Legal description: Lot: 70 Abbreviated Description: LOT:70 3.13 ACRES M/L IN PAR 70 RS 015/038

Sale information

Sale Date: 04/801/2013 Document #: 2013-0154629 Sale Amount: $40,300
Seller: WORTHAM, Sale Type: Cost/SF:
WILLIE;
WORTHAM,
HENRIETTA

Assessment & Tax information

Assessed Value: $40,328 Land Value: $40,326 Imp. Vaiue:
Homeowner % Improvement:
Exemption:
Tax Amount: $4,018.62 Tax Status: Current Tax Year: 2012
Tax Rate Area: 98-044 Tax Account ID:

Property Characteristics

Bedrooms: Year Built: Pool:
Bathrooms: Square Feet: Lot Size: 3.13 AC
Total Rooms: Number of Units: 0 No of Stories:
Building Style: Garage: Fire Place:

Property Type: Residential Vacant Land

Use Code: Residential-Vacant Land Zoning:

https://www.onlinewithequitytitle.com/ReportPs.aspx?fips=06065&apn=318-172-003&rep... 9/13/2013



Property Report - Page 3 of 8

Transaction History

APN: 318-172-003
Riverside County

Dealy Batson, Andrew
., 92570

Prior Transfer

Recording Date: 04/01/2013 Document # 2013-0154629 BK-PG -
Price: $40,300 Document Type: Public Action
First TD: N/A Type of Sale: Sold For Taxes
Mortgage Doc #: Interest Rate:

Lender Name:
Buyer Name: DEALY BATSON, ANDREW

Buyer Vesting: N/A
Seller Name: WORTHAM, WILLIE; WORTHAM, HENRIETTA; LANE, RORMALIS; LEE, TOMMY P

Legal description:

Prior Transfer

Recording Date: 06/00/1982 Document #: 1992-0223788 BK-PG -
Price: $23,000 Document Type: N/A
First TD: N/A Type of Sale: Price Unconfirmed
Mortgage Doc #: Interest Rate:

Lender Name: N/iA
Buyer Name: WORTHAM WILLIE (FRACTIONAL INTEREST); WORTHAM HENRIETTA; LEE TOMMY P
Buyer Vesting: N/A
Seller Name: N/A
Legal description: L.ot: 70
Abbreviated Description: 3.13 ACRES M/L IN PAR 70 RS 015/038

https://www.onlinewithequitytitle.com/ReportPs.aspx?fips=06065&apn=318-172-003&rep... 9/13/2013



Green-Howse, Shawana

" From:
Sent:
To:
Subject:

Shawana:

I just spoke with Gloria Lane, and she will be sending us the additional documentation that you had

Dennis Advocates <dennisfemlic@gmail.com>
Thursday, April 02, 2015 2:24 PM
Green-Howse, Shawana

Claim for Excess Proceeds Parcel #318172003-7

requested. Upon receipt, I will forward them to you.

Dennis
Found extra Money, LLC



Green, Shawana

From: Green, Shawana
_Sent: Tuesday, March 03, 2015 12:01 PM
To: dennisfemllc@gmail.com
Subject: Excess Proceeds - Parcel #318172003-7
Hi Dennis,

| am working on the EP file with parcel #318172003-7. The claimant is Gloria Lane. We need a copy of the marriage
certificate from Gloria Lane and a copy of the will or trust if there was one for Romalis Lane. ’

Shawana Green

County of Riverside
Treasurer-Tax Collector
ssgreen@co.riverside.ca.us




Green, Shawana

From: Green, Shawana
Sent: Monday, January 05, 2015 12:21 PM
To: ‘foundextramoney@gmail.com'’

- Subject: Excess Proceeds - Parcel #318172003-7
Hi Dennis,

I am working on the EP file with parcel #318172003-7. The claimant is Gloria Lane. We need a copy of the marriage
certificate from Gloria Lane and a copy of the will or trust if there was one for Romalis Lane.

Shawana Green

County of Riverside
Treasurer-Tax Collector
ssgreen@co.riverside.ca.us
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ROMALIS LANE
DECLARATION OF TRUST

ROMALIS LANE, residents of the State of California, County of Los Angeles, desires to establish an
Inter Vivos Trust upon the conditions and for the purpose hereafter set forth.

ARTICLE I

Section 1.01 Definition of Trust Estate

All property hereafter transferred or conveyed to and received by the Trustee to be held pursuant to the
terms of this instrument is herein called the “Trust Estate” and shall be held administered, and distributed by
the Trustee as provided in this transferred to the Trust Estate is included as Schedule A to the attached

“Declaration of Intent”. All property initially transferred to the Trust Estate has been, or will be, transferred
without consideration.

Section 1.02 Trustee Designation

ROMALIS LANE is hereby designated by Trustee of any Trusts to be created by or to be created
pursuant to this Declaration of Trust. Should ROMALIS LANE become unable because of death, incapacity
or other cause, to serve as Trustee, or resign as Trustee, before the natural termination of all Trusts provided
for in this Declaration, then GLORIA P. LANE, Trustor’s wife shall serve as First Successor Trustee.

Should GLORIA P. LANE become unable because of death, incapacity or other cause, to serve as
Trustee, or resign as Trustee, before the natural termination of all Trusts provided for in this Declaration,
then DENISE JONES, Trustor’s stepdaughter shall serve as Second Successor Trustee.

This paragraph is subject to Section 8.01 of this Declaration.
Section 1.03  Separate Property to Remain Separate
All property now or hereafter conveyed or transferred to the Trustee pursuant to this Declaration
which was community property, quasi-community property, or separate property, at the time of such
conveyance or transfer, shall remain, respectively, community property, quasi-community property, or the
separate property of the Trustor.transferring such property to the Trustee.
Section 1.04 Amendment and Revocation
At any time during the life of the Trustor, Trustor may, by a duly executed instrument:
(a). Amend this trust agreement (including its technical provisions) in any manner; and/or
(b). Revoke this trust agreement in part or in whole, in which latter event any and all trust properties shall
forthwith revert to such Trustor fee of trust. Such instrument of amendment or revocation shall be

effective immediately upon its proper execution by Trustor, but until a copy has been received
by Trustee, that Trustee shall not incur any liability or responsibility either (1) for failing to act in

11



FOUND EXTRA MONEY, LLC
UNCLAIMED MONEY CONSULTANTS

WWW.FoundExtraMoney.com
Email: Richard@foundextramoney.com

LAS VEGAS OFFICE: LOS ANGELES OFFICE
8022 S. Rainbow Blvd. #362 9420 Reseda Blvd. #830

Las Vegas, NV 89139 Northridge, CA 91324

Toll Free: (888) 867-4785 Toll Free: (888) 867-4785
Fax No: (702) 331-4992 Fax No.: (702) 906-1219

PLEASE REPLY TO LOS ANGELES OFFICE

May 13, 2015

Mr. Don Kent

Riverside County Treasurer-Tax Collector
P.O. Box 12005
Riverside, CA 92502

RE: EXCESS PROCEEDS CLAIM: Parcel Number 318-172-003 (Vacant Lot)

Sale Date: 02/04/2013

Recorded Date: 04/01/2013

Claimant: Romalis Lane (deceased)/Gloria Lane (surviving spouse)--90% of $31,300.00 =
$29,070.00

Claimant: Found Extra Money, LLC (“FEM, LLC")—10% of $31,300.00 = $3,130.00
Amount of Excess Proceeds: $31,300.00 (approximately)

Dear Mr. Kent:

Enclosed for your reference, please find the following additional documents in support of
our claim(s) for the excess proceeds resulting from the tax sale of the above-referenced
property at the Tax Collector’s Public Tax Auction held on February 4, 2013. The original
claim was received in your office on April 1, 2014 via FedEx:

1. Certified copy of the Certificate of Registry of Marriage between ROMALIS LANE
and GLORIA M. SHERIFF (LANE) (1 page);

2. The original Revocable Living Trust for ROMALIS LANE showing GLORIA P. LANE
to be the First Successor Trustee (4 pages).

Please do not hesitate to contact me at 888-867-4785 if you have any questions, or if I can
be of further assistance.

Thank you.

Sincerel‘}/?

Dennis A. Murkey
Found Extra Money, LLC
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ALPHA PARALEGAL & BUSINESS SERVICES, INC.
1425 W. Manchester Ave.
Los Angeles, CA 90047
(323) 753-3276

REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST
ABSTRACT OF TRUST
CERTIFICATION OF TRUST
POUR-OVER WILL
SUCCESSOR TRUSTEE’S FINAL INSTRUCTIONS

SUCCESSOR TRUSTEE (S) STEPS IN
SETTLING THE ESTATE

DURABLE POWER OF ATTORNEY FOR HEALTH CARE

DURABLE POWER OF ATTORNEY FOR
FINANCIAL DECISIONS

. Prepared For

ROMALIS LANE




ROMALIS LANE
DECLARATION OF TRUST

ROMALIS LANE, residents of the State of California, County of Los Angeles, desires to establish an
Inter Vivos Trust upon the conditions and for the purpose hereafter set forth.

ARTICLE I

Section 1.01 Definition of Trust Estate

All property hereafter transferred or conveyed to and received by the Trustee to be held pursuant to the
terms of this instrument is herein called the “Trust Estate” and shall be held administered, and distributed by
the Trustee as provided in this transferred to the Trust Estate is included as Schedule A to the attached
“Declaration of Intent”. All property initially transferred to the Trust Estate has been, or will be, transferred
without consideration.

Section 1.02 Trustee Designation

ROMALIS LANE is hereby designated by Trustee of any Trusts to be created by or to be created
pursuant to this Declaration of Trust. Should ROMALIS LANE become unable because of death, incapacity
or other cause, to serve as Trustee, or resign as Trustee, before the natural termination of all Trusts provided
for in this Declaration, then GLORIA P. LANE, Trustor’s wife shall serve as First Successor Trustee.

Should GLORIA P. LANE become unable because of death, incapacity or other cause, to serve as
Trustee, or resign as Trustee, before the natural termination of all Trusts provided for in this Declaration,
then DENISE JONES, Trustor’s stepdaughter shall serve as Second Successor Trustee.

This paragraph is subject to Section 8.01 of this Declaration.
Section 1.03 Separate Property to Remain Separate
All property now or hereafter conveyed or transferred to the Trustee pursuant to this Declaration
which was community property, quasi-community property, or separate property, at the time of such
conveyance or transfer, shall remain, respectively, community property, quasi-community property, or the
separate property of the Trustor transferring such property to the Trustee.
Section 1.04 Amendment and Revocation
At any time during the life of the Trustor, Trustor may, by a duly executed instrument:
(a). Amend this trust agreement (including its technical provisions) in any manner; and/or
(b). Revoke this trust agreement in part or in whole, in which latter event any and all trust properties shall
forthwith revert to such Trustor fee of trust. Such instrument of amendment or revocation shall be

effective immediately upon its proper execution by Trustor, but until a copy has been received
by Trustee, that Trustee shall not incur any liability or responsibility either (1) for failing to act in

11




9) NAYA D. JONES, Trustor’s granddaughter is to receive five thousand dollars ($5,000.00) of the
proceeds from the sale of real property located at 9705 Holmes Avenue, Los Angeles, California in this
Trust Estate.

10) MARY LIPCOMB, Trustor’s granddaughter is to receive five thousand dollars ($5,000.00) of the
proceeds from the sale of real property located at 9705 Holmes Avenue, Los Angeles, California in this
Trust Estate.

11) NANCY LIPCOMB, Trustor’s granddaughter is to receive five thousand dollars ($5,000.00) of the
proceeds from the sale of real property located at 9705 Holmes Avenue, Los Angeles, California in this
Trust Estate. - ‘ :

12) JANICE LIPCOMB, Trustor’s granddaughter is to receive five thousand dollars ($5,000.00) of the
proceeds from the sale of real property located at 9705 Holmes Avenue, Los Angeles, California in this
Trust Estate.

13) DORIS L. LANE PERKINS, Trustor’s sister is to receive five thousand dollars ($10,000.00) of the
proceeds from the sale of real property located at 9705 Holmes Avenue, Los Angeles, California in this
Trust Estate.

14) GLORIA P. LANE, Trustor’s wife is to receive single family house located at 20110 Galway Avenue,
Carson, California, rental property located at 439, 441, 441 4 E. 97 Street, Los Angeles, California,
single family house located at 1613 El Portal Drive, Bakersfield, California, 2/3 ownership of 3.13
acres of land located in Riverside County, 8.96 acres of land located in Riverside County and the
remaining proceeds from the sale of real property located at 9705 Holmes Avenue, Los Angeles,
California after Trustor’s grandchildren named in paragraph 4-7 have receive their five thousand
dollars ($5,000.00) each and Trustor’s sister named in paragraph 12 have received ten thousand dollars
(810,000.00) which is a total of thirty-five thousand dollars ($35,000.00) in this Trust Estate.

LEGAL DESCRIPTION OF 3.31 ACRES (LAND):

That portion of the Southeast quarter of the Southwest quarter of Section 10, Township 4 South, Range 4
West, San Bernardino Base and meridian, described as follows:

Beginning at a point 661.32 feet South 89 15° 10” West from the Northeast corner of the Southwest quarter
of the Southwest quarter of said Section, said point being the Northwest corner of the parcel conveyed to
Chester L. Barnum and wife by Deed recorded August 30, 1949 as Instrument No. 3357; thence continuing
South 89 15 10” West, 330.66 feet; thence South 0 02° 35” East, 469.88 feet, thence North 89 15° 20” East,
330.51 feet to the Southwest corner of the parcel conveyed to Chester L. Barnum and wife; thence North 0
01 22” West, 469.88 feet to the point of beginning.

Said property is also shown and designated as Lot 70 on Record Survey entitled Glen Valley Farms Tract
No. 3 on file in Book 15 page 30 of Records of Survey, Riverside County Records.

SUBJECT to an easement for public road and public utility purposes over the Northerly and Southerly 30
feet of said parcel.

16



SCHEDULE A

TO DECLARTION OF INTENT
DESCRIPTION: LOCATION:
~ Real Estate
1. Single-family house 20110 Galway Avenue
: Carson, California

2. Real property 9705 Holmes Avenue
Los Angeles, California

3. Real property 9711 Holmes Avenue
Los Angeles, California

4. Real property 9822 Holmes Avenue
Los Angeles, California

5. Real property 439, 441, 441% E. 97™ Street
Los Angeles, California

6. Single-family house ' 1613 El Portal Drive
Bakersfield, California

7. Single-family condominium 14118 Orizab, Unit 1
Paramount, California

8. 3.13 acres of land 2/3 ownership Riverside County

Legal description:

That portion of the Southeast quarter of the Southwest quarter of Section 10, Township 4 South, Range

4 West, San Bernardino Base and meridian, described as follows:

Beginning at a point 661.32 feet South 89 15’ 10” West from the Northeast corner of the Southwest
quarter of the Southwest quarter of said Section, said point being the Northwest corner of the parcel
conveyed to Chester L. Barnum and wife by Deed recorded August 30, 1949 as Instrument No. 3357;
thence continuing South 89 15’ 10” West, 330.66 feet; thence South 0 02’ 35 East, 469.88 feet, thence
North 89 15” 20” East, 330.51 feet to the Southwest corner of the parcel conveyed to Chester L. Barnum
and wife; thence North 0 01° 22” West, 469.88 feet to the point of beginning.

Said property is also shown and designated as Lot 70 on Record Survey entitled Glen Valley Farms
Tract No. 3 on file in Book 15 page 30 of Records of Survey, Riverside County Records.

SUBJECT to an easement for public road and public utility purposes over the Northerly and Southerly
30 feet of said parcel.

49



| COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

B Complete iterns 1, 2; and 3.
'm’ Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card 1o you.
1o the back of the mailpiece;,

5. Is delivery address different fror
If YES, enter delivery address|

November 19, 2015 Found Extra Money, LLC
9420 Reseda Blvd., #830
Northridge, CA 91324

Found Extra Money, LLC EPIGL-B2. , —
Re: Gloria Lane SR o 3. Setvice Type 1 Priority Mail Expresst
[:Adult Signature ; 1 Registered Mail™
9420 Reseda Blvd . #830 “II‘I"\ |I|\ \l‘ “ “H “ I\ O Adult Signature Restricted Defivery D‘gelgistered Mail Restr
1 ' X Certified Mail® elivery

Northrid ifi il Restricted Deli £1-Return Receipt for

08 T 950 Fu03 0074 5168 3ebe B3 |octeibin T ot

Re: APN: 31817 5 Article Number (Transfer from service label) . ‘E‘] ﬁ\g‘\‘j‘::}jma‘ﬁewe"y Restricted Dafivery . - 2878 e Confirmati
: . - : ; i i Restricted Delivery

2003-7 2015 Db 0 000k 1hek U4 24 o Egsg;asfis(l\)ﬂo?" Restricted Delivery
Domestic Return-Rec

TC 194 Item 32 _
Date of Sale: February 4, »LS?JForm 3811, April 2015 PSN 7530-02-000-9053

To Whom It May Concern:

Ple i
doc&:ls; Z::)(rsl;l:.t;lednecessary proof" to establish your right to claim the excess proceeds. The
isted below may assist the Tax Collector in making the determination. .

—_ Notarized Affidavit for Collection of
____Copy of Marri i

ger;ortlalCPrgperty under California Oriljg}i/n(;l Ngtr?/?’izr(r:l:;ttl fl;?c:i o

robate Code 13100 -_
_ I\(Ii(?;?rized Statement of _gls)iaft(eijtztg;etmem 10§ Monies Owed

ifferent/misspelled ! ax sale

Notarized St tp . . o _____Articles of Incorporation (if applicable
™ laimonb E el;net{lt Giving Authorization to Statement by Domestic Stock)
ehalf o
_X_ Certified Death Certificate for _gzu(rit Ord.erlA.ppomtmg Administrator
Romalis Lane ____Othe (Quitclaim/Grant etc...)
___ Other -

Copy of Birth Certificates for

da D i

Sincerely,

Jennifer Pazicni
Tax Sale Operations Unit

1 (951) 955-3336

(951) 955-3990 Fax

- jpazicni@RivCoTTC.org




FOUND EXTRA MONEY, LLC
UNCLAIMED MONEY CONSULTANTS
- WWW.FoundExtraMoney.com
Email: Richard@foundextramoney.com

LAS VEGAS OFFICE:
8022 S. Rainbow Blvd. #362
Las Vegas, NV 89139
Toll Free: (888) 867-4785
Fax No: (702) 906-1219

January 14, 2016

County of Riverside Treasurer-Tax Collector
ATTN. Jennifer Pazicni

4080 Lemon Street, 4th Floor

PO Box 12005

Riverside, CA 92502

Re: APN:318172003-7
TC 194 item 32
Date of Sale: February 4, 2013

To Whom It May Concern:

In regards to your letter to us dated 11/19/15, our client, Gloria Lane has provided to us the
Certified Death Certificate for Romalis Lane which is enclosed with this letter.

If you have any questions, please call me at (888) 867-4785.

Thank you.
; gﬁ@
—
Richard Murkey Jr.
Found Extra Money, LLC
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CLAIM FOR EXCESS PROCEEDS FROM THE SALE OF TAX-DEFAULTED PROPERTY
(SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR FURTHER INSTRUCTIONS)

To: Don Kent, Treasurer-Tax Collector = -~
pew. [ty
e T Bt
Re: Claim for Excess Proceeds > I el
TC 194 Item 32 Assessment No.: 318172003-7 ;5;‘5_3 = g
2 3 m
Assessee: WORTHAM, WILLIE & HENRIETTA & LEE, TOMMY P & LANE, ROMALIS ETAL g:ﬁ - E
[l o ] b 4
Situs: mE N M
Cy=—d a3
. o2 L ©
Date Sold: February 4, 2013 g O

Date Deed to Purchaser Recorded: April 1, 2013
Final Date to Submit Claim: April 1, 2014

I/We, pursuant to Revenue and Taxation Code Section 4675, hereby claim excess proceeds in the amount of
$_3C. 8¢ 't from the sale of the above mentioned real property. 1/We were the - lienholder(s),

Lﬂproperty owner(s) [check in one box] at the time of the sale pf the property as is evidenced by Riverside County
Recorder's Document No. A3 16,2, ,recordedon O ¢ [ 17 [199L A copy of this document is attached here to.
I/We are the rightful claimants by virtue of the attached assighment of interest. I/We have listed below and attached
hereto each item of documentation supporting the claim submitted.

NOTE: YOUR CLAIM WILL NOT BE CONSIDERED UNLESS THE DOCU!VIENTATION IS ATTACHED. ‘

O foimited Panec Jﬂa@*‘f“““f ) f;cga:}e Meu}c Oisclogorn Jedder el 0(/:22{;101"1
@ Cer'{’\cwvéu J\‘:'Df«'“\ RQMCLlES LaOQ (‘D C'o-\fﬂ;ir;«f qbcve Grau-(: Deadk .

O Attucves better J Opis,

If the property is held in Joint Tenancy, the taxsale process has severed this Joint Tenancy, and all Joint Tenants will
have to sign the claim unless the claimant submits proof that he or she is entitied to the full amount of the claim, the
claimant may only receive his or her respective portion of the claim. :

I/'We affirm under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed this day of Mace L . 2014 at S«'Au 4o @NI&{Q, C < llp
™ County, State
&:L}_&b"’\-—/\‘ Q’L{c{‘ug v \’*— Q‘?-“
Signature of Claimant € > i, (_wyfe Signature of Claimant
DYSVIEN Q\,,‘.r‘g\,q Al
Print Name Print Name
{,(3)03 C-oﬁ(“_x-a‘l’\uga‘ n{‘\.\le * (a
Street Address v Street Address
Sa Ve, (BN G e
City, State, Zip~ City, State, Zip
¥4 5 6§ e- (04
Phone Number Phone Number

SCO 8-21 (1-99)



AUTHORIZATION FOR AGENT TO COLLECT EXCESS PROCEEDS

o expedite processing of this claim, we would strongly suggest you use this form. For this form to be valid it must be completedin its
entirety and documentation establishing the assignor's claim as a "party of interest" must be provided at the time this document is filed
with the Treasurer-Tax Collector. PLEASE SEE REVERSE SIDE OF THIS DOCUMENT FOR FURTHER INSTRUCTIONS.

As a party o

inte
Dawic éNwzd my agent to apply for and collect the excess proceeds which you are holding and to which | am entitled
from the sale of assessment number _ 3 19 { 712003 -1 sold at public auction on _ 02 [&Y [2013 o
understand that | AM NOT SELLING MY RIGHT TO THE REFUND, but merely naming an agent for collection purposes for my
convenience.

rest (defined in Section 4675 of the California Revenue and Taxation Code), |, the undersigned, do hereby make

o ? 2
| also understand that the total of excess proceeds available for refundis $ 30,8 { = and that | have a right to file a claim

for this efund on my own,

K

;%ywe help of an agent. For valuable consideration received my agent is appointed to act on my behalf.
AR ne

G Lo V. Lane

( g'naturé of Party of Interest) (Name Printed)
201\8 Galwaey Avevac
(Address) !
STATE OF CALIFORN] )ss. Cacson,  CA  A0THG
COUNTY OF /L5 S ) (City/State/Zip)

210~ 532 6006
(Area Code/Telephone Number)

/i J,,y’s’ﬁ/'?/ , ‘before mergﬁ/}tff///é /4//[///(/ i) L Ve, personally
appeared /o e - L7 & , Who proved to me on the basis of satisfabidry evidence to be the

person(g) whose name(g) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in
his@__e_r_/ eir authorized capacity¢ies): and that by his/her/their signature(){) on the instrument the person(/so, or the entity upon behalf of
which the person(f) acted, executed the instrument

On

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the forgoing paragraph is true and correct.

A
o

VjTNESS my hand and official seal. c - SONDRA HULL - -

,_ - Commission # 1888450 [

E”}\ W il ‘__~W'W*°!M°rpﬁ3is‘ rea for official seal)
Signature of Notary) ' com Riverside County - '

California Revenue and Taxation Code, the full amount of excess proceeds available and ADVISED HIM OF HIS RIGHT TO FILE A

C N HIS OWN, WITHOUT THE HELP OF AN AGENT.
N, > © y
g Y %/\ David Besal
(Signature of Agent) A (Name Printed)
. e
{603 COA’-NZ&; !\aga«,Df, G
(Address) ' -
STATE OF CALIFORNIA )ss. g : ey g
COUNTY OF 24n/p BUBIA ) Se iV“’“i _C4 939673
(City/State/Zip)

on Mbtcr 24, zor Y

, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally

appeared___ 241 [P #3420 CA/

, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the

person(s) whose name(s)
his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that b

is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in

y his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of

which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my W official seal.

(Signaiure ot Nofardy)

o SEZ2 LUCIA PADILLA ¥

COMM. # 2056500 =
FINOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA QD)

SANTA BARBARA COUNTY ()
COMM. EXPIRES JAN. 20, 2018

(This area for official




ot - -

.  RECORDING REQUESTED BY

mmbmmmmmmmmm

A, TAX GTATEMENT 10: . T
ROMALIS LANE
e d g i g5
9 923 Holxitea Ave, =) to_':;&
@ ILOS An T
@ Sca. 90002 . ﬁg - !‘ L &8
T T wmweeeR $ 8 35 ﬂ A
§ unSame as above l % - s e
-4 o % ¢
1
l = onewd 2362-5 SPACE ABOVE THIS LIN@ FOR RECORDER'S use é(
P 3/8-173-c0Z GRANT DEED

-

THE UNDERSIGNED GRANTOR(8) DECLARE(S)

DOCUMENTARY TRANSFER TAXIS $ 25,30 S
X computed on fuil value of Property conveyed, or

3 computed on full value lass value of liens or encumbrances remalning at time of sals.
X1 unincorporated area

O city of . AND
FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, recelpt of which Is hereby acknowledged,

ATHUS STRAIN, WHO ACQUIRED TITLE AS ATHAS STRAIN AND EARLINE STRAIN, Husband and Wife,
a8 to “their undivided 1/3 interast,

hereby GRANT(s) to
ROMALIS LANE, a msrried man as his agole and eeparate property

the following described real property in the :
Countyot RYVERSIDE . State of California;
SEE LEGAL DESCRIPTION ATTACHED:

Dated may 15, 1992 ML‘QZZ%J’" 902

ATHUS STRAIN
STATE OF CALIFORNIA as e
COUNTY OF Lo ele '

EARLINE STRAIN =2 ﬂ * ¢ .
OnWo_Zan_deyol_Maa_‘.lnmoyww.ﬂZ_. = &-

belore me. the undersigned, a Notary Public In and for salg State,
personally appeared

Porson A.__whosaname 8 AT€ __  subscribed to the within ‘ c@%"ﬁ%ﬁm

Instrument, and ac ged to mo that & he ¥ executad i. WW’U:L‘UO-‘%W&WM
108 3 Cou
WITNESS my @m seal. | wm-“u'ﬁf.mm
Signature ‘ _?
T — {The deva loe ot nolaril sear
b
CO-441 (REV 4185)

HAIL TAX BTATEMENTS AS DIRECTED ABOVE,




223788

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

That portion of the Boutheast quarter of the Southwest quarter of S8ection
10, Township 4 Jouth, Range 4 West, S8an Bernardino Base and meridian,
described as follows:

Beginning at a point 661.32 feet South 89° 15' 10" Weat from the
Northeast corner of the Southeast quarter of the Southwest gquarter of
said section, gaid point baing the Northwest corner of the parcel
conveyed to Chester L, Barnum and wife by Deed racorded August 30, 1949
45 Instrument No. 3357; thence continuing South g89° 15' 10" wWest, 330.66
feots thence South 0° 02°* 3g» Bast, 469.88 feet, thence North 89° 15' 2¢»
East, 330,51 feet to the Southwest eornexr of the parcel conveyed to
Chester L. Barnum ang wifes thence North 0° 01! 22" West, 469.88 feet to.
the point os beginning.

8aid property is also shown and designated as Lot 70 on Record Survey
entitled Glen Valley Farms Tract No, 3 on £ile in Book 15 rage 30 of
Records of 8Survey, Riverside County Recoxds.

S8UBJECT to an Sasement for public road and public utility purposes over
the Northerly and Southerly 30 feet of said parcel.




T

(L)

P I

COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH SERVICES

STATE FILE NUMBER

USE SLACK INK

CERTIFICATE OF DEATH

TE OF CALIFORNA
ONLY / NO ERASURES, WHITEOUTS OR ALTERATIONS
YS$-11 (REV 103

/

LOCAL REGISTRATION NUMBER

DECEDENT'S PERSONAL bATA

1. NAME OF DECEDENT --- FIRST {Qiven)

ROMAL 1S

2. MIDDLE

3. LAST (Family}

1. EDUCATION .. Highest LovelDagres
(soe workslieet on back)

DOCTORATE

- LANE
AKA. ALSO KNOWN AS - Include full AKA (FIRST, MIDDLE, LAST) 4. DATE OF BIRTH min/ddioeyy | 5, AGE Vrs, TF UNDER ONE YEAR FUNDERZ4PHOURS T 6 sEX
Months §  Days Hours Minutes
10/28/1928 74 i MALE
9. BIRTH STATE/FOREIGN COUNTRY 10. SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER [ 11, EVER IN US. ARMED FORGES? | 12, MARITAL STATUS {al Time of Dealt) { 7. DATE OF DEATH mmvdd/ccyy 8. HOUR (24 Hours)
TEXAS [l v Clox|  warmien 09/02/2003 1225

14/15. WAS Dt SFANISHHISPANIC/LATINO? (If yes, aes workshiest on back.}
YES

[

BLACK

16. DECEDENT'S RACE -~ Up 10 3 races thay be llsted {see workshast on back)

OWNER

17. USUAL OGGUPATION - Type of work for mos! of fite, DO NOT USE RETIRED

18. KIND OF BUSINESS OR INDUSTRY (e.g., grocery slore, road consitaction, smployment agency, ele.)

TRAVEL AGENCY

16

19. YEARS IN OCCUPATION

20. DECEDENT'S RESIDENCE (Street and nurmber or lacation)

102. IF HOSPITAL, SPECIFY ONE

w
:(,g 20110 GALWAY AVENUE !
2 g [anary 22. COUNTY/PROVINGE 2. 24P CODE 24. YEARS INCOUNTY | 25. STATE/FOREIGN GOUNTRY
=
& CARSON LOS ANGELES 30746 58 CALIFORNIA
& ,z_ 26. INFORMANT'S NAME, RELATIONSHIP 27. INFORMANT'S MAILING ADDRESS (Street and number or rural route number, city or towm, stals, ZIP)
%é GLORIA POLK LANE - WIFE 20110 GALWAY AVENUE, CARSON, CALIFORNIA 90746
— 26. NAME OF SURVIVING SPOUSE --. FIRST 25 MIDDLE 30 LAST (Maiden Name)
-1 L
€z GLOR1A - POLK
& & [# amEoF FRiHER ~FiRsT. 32. MIDDLE 33.LAST 34. BIATH STATE
2E JOHN THOMAS LANE TEXAS
w
g £ [ 735 NAME OF MOTHER — FiRST 36. MIDDLE 37.LAST (Maiden) 38, BIRTH STATE
& BETTY - WORTHOM TEXAS
2 39. DISPOSITION DATE mawvddiceyy | 40, FLAGE OF FINAL DISPOSITION \
o ! \ ;
g g 09/12/2003 INGLEWOOD PARK CEMETERY » 720 E. FLORENCE AVENUE, - INGLEWOOD, CALIFORNIA ~ 90301
§ § 41. TYPE OF DISPOSITION(S) 42. sneNAmr;mWﬁ 1. ., - QA fasn
2B BURJAL > . Lt .
§ S | 44 NAME OF FUNERAL ESTABLISTMENT 48,7777 9ER | 46, SIGNATURE 47.DATE mmidd/ccyy
] S HOUSE OF WINSTON MORTUARY » —— ,;c : 09/ 1 1 / 2[]03
101. PLACE OF DEATH J -

103. IF OTHER THAN HOSPITAL, SPECIFY ONE

il

- Nursi Deceden
5 LITTLE COMPANY OF MARY PAVIL)ON [ e [Clevor[Joon | [Jromee [ Jrimns - [~ ascssees [Jom
g 5 [ ForcomTy 105. FACILITY ADDRESS GR LOGATION WHERE FOUND (Sirost and number or Tocalion) O8IV IL . -
W ! ! .
a LOS ANGELES 1322 W. 6TH STREET SAN REDRO
107. CAUSE OF DEATH Enles the chain of evens -~ diseases, irjurles, or complications — that direclly caused dealh, DO NOT anter tarminal Swerts such Time Interva Between] 108, DEATH REPORTED 0 CORONER?
a8 cardlac anrest, respiratory asrest. of veniricular fbrillation without showing the sfiofogy, D0 NOT ABEREVIATE Onsel and Dealh
IMMEDIATE CAUSE (&) (an
(Fraldiseaseor " METASTATIC GASTRIC CARCINOMA MONTHS
condition resutting .
In death) o ) 109. BIOPSY PERFORMED?
— Kl [ Jw
x| condins. i ay, GASTRIC ADENOCARCINOMA MONTHS
leading lo causs T
I DAY ) N 110. AUTOPSY PERFORMED?
Q | UNDERLYING ™ YES
U | CAUSE (disease o !
© 1 Injury that
w | iiated the everss ) o1 111, USED N DETERMINING CAUSE?
2 | rosuiting i death) LasT i [] ves D NO
& .
112 OTHER SIGNIFICANT CONDITIONS CONTRIBUTING TG DEATH BUT NOT RESULTING TN THE UNDERLY NG GAUSE GIVEN TN 157
A7 }
NONE
!19. WAS OPERATION PERFORMED FOR ANY CONDITION IN TTEM 167 R 1137 (I yes, st ypa of opavation and date ] 113A. IF FEMALE, PREGNANT IN LAST YEAR?
NO YES NO l:] UNK
¢ & | 114 ) GERTIFY THAT 10 THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE DEATHOCCURED | 115, SIGNALURE AND TITLEOF SERTIFER 116, LICENSE NUMBER 117.DATE mm/ddiceyy
AT THE HOUR, DATE, AMD PLACE STATED FROM THE CAUSES STATED, Zod =
zE ° 1y d«»& cSS252 | q(q[o3
g ba Decedent Attended Since Decedent Las| Sean Aliva
B mivadice minvddiccyy 118. TYPE ATTENDING PHYSICIANG NAME, MATLING ADDRESS, Z1F CODE
LW v ®
P«
=8 08/03/2003 09/02/2003 ANDRES JIMENEZ MD, 1350 W. 6TH STREET, SAN PEDRO, CALI!FORNIA 90732
119. 1 CERTIFY THAT IN MY OPINION DEATH GOCURRED AT THE HOUR,

</

. DATE, AND PLACE STATED FROM THE CAUSES STATED.

120. INJURED AT WORK?

121, INJURY DATE mev/dd/ceyy

122. HOUR (24 Hours}

720095176 %

Il

20095176

4

(?/ MANNER OFDEATHDNuluml meemljnomicm Suicide Dm’:’;{i“;‘a“o . Courd nat be Dvss DNO DUNK
25 | 129 PLACE OF INJURY (s.5.. hom, constructian site, wooded ares, 70
z
5]
8
3 S [ 124, DESCRIBE HOW INJURY GCCURRED (Events which restlied I ijory) T
w
- @
: 2
3 S [ 125 LOCATION OF INJURY (Sirect and number, ot tovation, avd at, and Z17)
- 1
> L
3 126, SIGNATURE OF CORONER / DEPUTY CORONER 127, DATE mmiddecyy 126, TYPE NAME, TITLE OF CORONER / DEPUTY GORGNER 7
2 state | A B c D E | FAX AUTH. # CENSUS TRACT
REGISTRAR \ P
NN AN o FSTREY b Tae A las
S Wy I atrmeceruticd Topy ot the revord-fited-inthe oty ot bosAngetes
ST =iy ’
3 "% i

J
Y

This copy,

Thoias Lok

Director of Health Services and Registrar

246
DATE ISSUED ‘,\SEP 1

,,——«_Dep;lmmm.of_l:lealﬂlsgiﬁccsiﬁit_bems the Registrar’s signature in purple ink.
%

12003




March 19, 2014

Don Kent, Treasurer-Tax Collector Recovery
County of Riverside = =
Post Office Box 12005 22 =
Riverside, CA 92502-2205 R '
> o M
Attention: Excess Proceeds f-}.; - =
Gy e 4
mE o W
Re: Claim for Excess Proceeds o% o [
< ro
]

Dear Mr Kent:

Enclosed please find our completed claim form for excess proceeds pursuant to the instructions
on that form. To perfect our claim I have also enclosed an Attorney Letter of Opinion to assist
with your approval and Board recommendation.

Specifically you will find the following:

County Claim Form for Excess Proceeds

Limited Power of Attorney

Engagement and Disclosure letter dated 01/22/2014
Certificate of Death (Romalis Lane)

Copy of Grant Deed document 223788 recorded 06/17/1992

Copy of Trustee Designation appointing Gloria Lane as Successor Trustee
Attorney Letter of Opinion

NN hAE D -

Thank you for your consideration of our Claim.

As always, feel free to call or email with any questions or additional information.

Sincerely yours,

Qe

David Brown
Robin Hood Recovery

DavidWBrown@Hotmail.com
1603 Copenhagen Drive, Suite 6, Solvang, CA 93463
Phone 805-686-1044 Fax 805-686-0252




LIMITED POWER OF ATTORNEY FOR PURSUING A CLAIM OF EXCESS
PROCEEDS UNDER REVENUE AND TAXATION CODE §4675

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Gloria P Lane (the Principal), presently a resident of Los Angeles County, California,
whose current mailing address is: 20110 Galway Avenue, Carson, CA 90746, and
whose telephone number is: 310-532-6006, appoints David W. Brown (the Agent),
presently a resident of Santa Barbara County, California, whose current mailing address
is: 1603 Copenhagen Drive, Suite 6, Solvang, CA 93463, and whose telephone number
is: 805-686-1044, as the Principal's true and lawful attorney-in-fact for the Principal and

in the Principal’'s name, place, and stead:

1. To demand, sue for, and collect all sums of money due or payable to the Principal
from the County of Riverside, on a claim for excess proceeds in accordance with
Revenue and Taxation Code § 4675. The Agent is hereby appointed as the Principal's
Representative Payee in this matter.

2. To do, execute, and perform any other act, deed, matter, or thing that in the Agent's
opinion ought to be done, executed, of performed in conjunction with this power of
attorney, of every kind and nature, including the power to bring suit against any
institution, person, or other entity that fails or refuses to honor this durable power of
attorney, as fully and effectively as the Principal could do if personally present.

3. This power of attorney shall be effective on execution, and shall be in effect for 365

days, or once excess proceeds have been received by the Agent, whichever is first.

4. The Principal does hereby ratify and confirm all that the Agent shall do, or cause to
be done, by virtue of this power of attorney.

5. The property subject to this claim for excess proceeds under Revenue and Taxation
Code § 4675 is that real property in the unincorporated area, County of Riverside,
State of California, commonly known as APN 318172003-7.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Principal has signed this limited power of attorney for
pursuing a claim of excess proceeds under Revenue and Taxation Code § 4675,

LIMITED POWER OF ATTORNEY FOR PURSUING A CLAIM OF EXCESS
PROCEEDS UNDER REVENUE AND TAXATION CODE §4675



dated: 7 - 4/~ ﬁ&/{/

Y

2 oA g

(signature)

Gl i@ e /i\/;@—UZE‘

(printed name)

STATEMENT OF WITNESSES: I declare under penalty of perjury under
the laws of California: (1) that the individual who signed or
acknowledged this power of attorney is personally known to me,
or that the individual's identity was proven to me by convincing
evidence, (2) that the individual signed or acknowledged this
power of attorney in my presence, (3) that the individual
appears to be of sound mind and under no duress, fraud, or undue
influence, and (4) that I am not a person appointed as agent by
this power of attorney.

First witness Second witness

D@Ml%@ JD/‘;[\(‘;(‘; k,g\/,w’ Qﬂ/—/’gﬂ/;ﬁ;’
)

(print name (print name)

Y DRizABA Ave 41 Ao Gajway fAve
(address) | ’ (address) '
Phrbmioud+ (L 95723 Covden (A
(city) (state) (city) . (state)
MW&W D AV X}@V /
(signature ofémitness) /(bigna?ﬁie of’wffness)
-4y Ny,
(date) (date)

LIMITED POWER OF ATTORNEY FOR PURSUING A CLAIM OF EXCESS
PROCEEDS UNDER REVENUE AND TAXATION CODE §4675



January 22, 2014

Recovery

Gloria P. Lane
20110 Galway Avenue
Carson, CA 90746

Re: Claim for Excess Proceeds under Revenue and Taxation Code § 4675
Dear Gloria:

It was a pleasure speaking with you about your unclaimed assets and a mutually rewarding
strategic plan for their recovery. My research indicates a potential claim and recovery due you
of $34,048.76. This letter will confirm our earlier communication and working relationship. As
an experienced real estate professional, I have the expertise and experience in navigating the
legal and bureaucratic maze and most of all a successful track record.

As we discussed, you have the right to file a claim for these funds on your own behalf. You
may also file your own income tax returns or hire a CPA. You can clear a plugged drain, but
most will hire a plumber. You can buy or sell your own home, but most will utilize the expertise
of a real estate broker. The point is that I am a professional in this process and I work on a
contingency basis and only receive a fee if successful. There are no upfront fees or cost to
you. Any related expenses like attorney fees, filing fees, title searches, mailing, notary fees,
travel, and other expenses associated with the recovery is my responsibility and costs.

As consideration for my time, expertise, and out of pocket costs for recovery efforts on your
behalf, you agree that any excess proceeds recovered by my office on the above-mentioned claim
will be divided between you and my office in a percentage detailed on the attached “Exhibit A --
Fee Agreement”.  You also confirm: (1) that you have full authority to enter into this
agreement; (2) that my office has the exclusive right to represent you in this matter; and (3) that
you have not previously contracted with or engaged any other person or entity to act on your
behalf to recover said funds. You agree to cooperate and participate in the conduct of this matter
and to truthfully and immediately notify my office as to anything that may occur that could affect
the outcome of this process and claim. This agreement will expire upon your receipt of
recovered funds or 365 days after this agreement was signed, whichever occurs first. Upon
receipt of the excess proceeds, my office will send you a check for your share (as stated on the
attached Exhibit A) within 10 days.

DavidWBrown@Hotmail.com
1603 Copenhagen Drive, Suite 6, Solvang, CA 93463
Phone 805-686-1044 Fax 805-686-0252




If the above properly sets forth our agreement, please sign, date, and return the enclosed copy
- of this letter. Also, please sign and return the enclosed limited power of attorney in the pre-
paid return envelope.

As always, feel free to call or email with any questions or clarifications.
Very truly yours,

AL —

The above is understood and agreed to:

Dated: Zf‘“‘j ~20 ﬂj"

) .
Signature: ~&7 ' lte 4 o VO Signature:
Printed Name: (i)};r /f i JoiE Printed Name:

Please fill in the below data for expedited service and results:

Email address: @

Work Phone: (_ )- -

CellPhone: (317 )- #¢5 - 95

Send my agreed proceeds as follows, mark one only:

1. Bank wire to my account.
2. Check by regular mail to the below address.
“™B. Check by FedEx to the below address.
a. Print address for delivery ”
20110 Gpl py. 1
CAakson, CHg G074

DavidWBrown@Hotmail.com
1603 Copenhagen Drive, Suite 6, Solvang, CA 93463
Phone 805-686-1044 Fax 805-686-0252




LAW OFFICE OF
BRENDAN C. DOHERTY

1607 Mission Drive, Suite 301, Solvang, California 93463
Telephone: 805-688-4943  Facsimile: 877-482-2504

March 19, 2014

Office of the Treasurer-Tax Collector
PO Box 12005
Riverside, CA 92502-2205

RE: Claim for excess proceeds; Assessment number 318172003-7
To Whom It May Concern:

I have been asked by David Brown, attorney-in-fact of Mrs.
Gloria Lane of 20110 Galway Avenue, Carson, California, to give
my professional opinion on Mrs. Lane’s claim to excess proceeds
under section 4675 of the Revenue and Taxation Code for the
above-referenced property in Riverside County.

Admittedly, this is not a clear cut situation for your office;
not all documentation has been provided by Mrs. Lane. But there
is enough, in my opinion, upon which your office may rely to
disburse the excess proceeds so that an equitable resolution is
reached. 1In a nutshell, as Mr. Lane’s surviving spouse, and as
Mr. Lane’s successor trustee (see enclosed ‘Declaration of
Trust’ page), Mrs. Lane is entitled to receive the excess
proceeds from which she is then obligated to distribute pro rata
shares to fellow beneficiaries and tenants in common.

As indicated on the enclosed death certificate of Romalis Lane,
Gloria Lane was married to Mr. Lane at the time of his death.
Also, at the time Mr. Lane took title to the above-referenced
property in 1992, he was married to Mrs. Lane, thereby creating
a community interest in the property. It is unclear whether Mr.
Lane intended the above-referenced property to be included as
part of his trust estate; but frankly it is irrelevant since
Mrs. Lane is entitled to receive the property as either (a)
successor trustee, or (b) as administrator of his intestate
estate, or (c¢) as her share of community property.

Furthermore, although Mr. Lane had but a one-third interest as a
tenant in common in the above-referenced property, Mrs. Lane is
entitled to receive the full amount of excess proceeds under



N

Letter to the Office of the Treasurer-Tax Collector
March 19, 2014 --page 2--

§4675, from which she must account to the other co-tenants; for
it is well-settled law that a cotenant who collects from third
parties rents and other payments arising from the co-owned land
must account to cotenants for the amounts received.

Finally, based on the January 22°% engagement letter from Mr.
Brown to Mrs. Lane, along with the Limited Power of Attorney
dated February 4™, Mr. Brown has been duly authorized to
represent Mrs. Lane’s interests under the rules set forth in
§4675. Furthermore, Mr. Brown has met the requirements of
disclosure required by the same section of the Revenue and
Taxation Code. As such, Mrs. Lane’s excess proceeds should be
directed to Mr. Brown, Mrs. Lane’s duly authorized agent at his
mailing address, 1603 Copenhagen Drive, #6, Solvang, California
93463.

If your office has any questions or concerns for which I may be

of assistance, I am happy to help in resolving this matter
expeditiously. ‘

Regards, /

YR/

Brendan C. Doherty

BCD:amv

enclosures



September 22, 2014

Recovery

Riverside County Treasurer-Tax Collector
Attn: Excess Proceeds

Post Office Box 12005

Riverside, CA 92502

Re: TC 194 Item 32

Per your request for additional data on the above claim, attached please find:
1. Certified Death Certificate for Romalis Lane.

The marriage certificate was sent electronically in an email dated today; and we were told it
would satisfy that requirement. You may also use this data for TC 196 Item 346. Feel free to call
or email with any questions. Kindest regards,

)

David Brown
1603 Copenhagen Drive, Suite 6
Solvang, CA 93463
DavidWBrown@hotmail.com

AN

DavidWBrown@Hotmail.com
1603 Copenhagen Drive, Suite 6, Solvang, CA 93463
Phone 805-686-1044 Fax 805-686-0252




